Financial Reports Descriptions

Monthly Expenditure Analysis

Summary of expenditures for the period. This report breaks out Payroll, Capital, and Debt
Service expenditures. The total expenditures for the period on this report should tie out to the
Treasurer’s Report Fund Totals expenditure column.

Check Register
Detail of every check or electronic payment issued during the period. This report contains only

cash items that require council approval. It does not include transactions that do not require
council approval, such as interest income or bank fees. Therefore, the total of this report will
not tie to the expenditures total on the Monthly Expenditure Analysis, Treasurer’s Report, or
Cash Flow Report.

Treasurer’s Report
Fund Totals — Presents beginning fund balances, revenues for the period, expenditures for the

period, ending fund balances, outstanding items, and fund balances adjusted for outstanding
items.

Account Totals — Presents Cash and Investment account beginning balances, deposits,
withdrawals, outstanding items, and adjusted ending balances.

Fund Investments by Account — Presents investment balances by fund. This is an allocation of
the City’s investments to applicable funds. The allocation is adjusted each month by the Finance
Director according to fund balance. This adjustment displays in the “Purchases” and
“Liguidated” columns.

Fund Investment Totals — Presents fund investments and cash allocated by fund. This report
builds on the Fund Investments by Account report by also including cash balances.

Cash Flow Report

Shows cash in and cash out by fund for each period and year-to-date. Revenue and Expenditure
totals should tie out to revenue and expenditure totals on the Treasurer’s Report Fund Totals
report.

Budget Position Report
Shows revenues and expenditures as compared to budget for the year-to-date. Excludes

beginning and ending fund balances.

Totals for Credit Accounts
Detail of credit account transactions for the period. Reported by vendor and subtotaled by
department.




City of College Place
Monthly Expenditure Analysis

Jun-20
Operating Expenses
Month Payroll Other Capital Debt Service Total
Jun-20 386,661 256,261 775,059 - 1,417,981
May-20 383,120 307,715 805,795 634,441 2,131,072
Apr-20 402,735 312,597 856,415 - 1,571,747
Mar-20 401,199 1,573,004 876,327 140,484 2,991,014
Feb-20 401,598 372,968 75,069 - 849,636
Jan-20 427,051 621,477 33,072 129,584 1,211,184
Dec-19 389,977 1,634,293 1,403,220 - 3,427,489
Nov-19 416,777 572,484 1,189,537 344,700 2,523,498
Oct-19 421,410 369,512 1,278,434 389,675 2,459,031
Sep-19 394,353 1,924,267 1,822,251 118,914 4,259,785
Aug-19 410,311 282,650 377,018 - 1,069,979
Jul-19 389,179 294,121 371,299 129,584 1,184,183
Jun-19 373,630 1,369,593 452,622 - 2,195,846
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Other Detail - Significant Expenditures and Related Party Transactions

2020 Contribution to Small Business Relief Program - COVID

S 30,000

Related Party Transactions: None

Total Other Detail

$ 30,000




CHECK REGISTER

City Of College Place Time: 11:16:07 Date: 07/15/2020
MCAG #: 0766 06/01/2020 To: 06/30/2020 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct# Chk#  Claimant Amount Memo
3559 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Eric H Adams 2,229.85
3560 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Dennis R Anderson 1,997.94
3561 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Juan P Angel 24.01
3562 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT M Wade Antle 3,596.60
3563 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Marianne K Barr 3,329.14
3564 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Logan K Bartlett 524.58
3565 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Robert D Benfield 4,471.98
3566 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT George R Bennett 745.98
3567 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Jerry L Bobbitt 34497
3568 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT John A Boose 2,587.22
3569 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Brielle M Brink 1,461.55
3570 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Noelle E Calkins 277.93
3571 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Brian J Carleton 3,920.37
3572 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Ramon F Castelo 473.80
3573 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Randall J Chamberlain 3,139.02
3574 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Randall J Chamberlain 275.67
3575 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT DaShari D Cinnamon 2,377.41
3576 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Michael A Cleveland 344.97
3577 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Tanner C Cole 2,712.08
3578 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Laurencio Cota De La Cruz 1,449.69
3579 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Kyle L Crosswhite 1,543.24
3580 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Salvador M Diaz 2,816.38
3581 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Benjamin G Diil 14.51
3582 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Shawn R Doering 3,123.29
3583 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Emily A Downs 1,213.98
3584 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Charles O Drury 4,165.71
3585 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Jimmy C Duede 4,292.09
3586 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Brittney Erb 326.44
3587 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Claudia Estrada 2,645.31
3588 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Patrick J Evensen 2,411.61
3589 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Brian R Fortin 4,451.11
3590 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Jeffrey R Goodson 3,373.34
3591 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Sharame L Goodwin 1,135.27
3592 06/03/2020  Payroll 12 EFT Robert D Gordon 4,298.20
3593 06/03/2020  Payroll 12 EFT Travis B Grove 1,520.43
3594 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Neosha K Guse 14.51
3595 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Richard F Guse 43.53
3596 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Scott W Hall 3,924.45
3597 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Scott A Hanson 24.01
3598 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Tanner M Harris 3,790.80
3599 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Paul D Hartwig 6,692.88
3600 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Norma L Hernandez 1,327.49
3601 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Edward L Higginbotham II 626.82
3602 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Michael C Holden 2,115.12
3603 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Carolyn S Holm 2,215.35
3604 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Nattilie E Jackson 379.49
3605 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Jason C James 285.17
3606 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT David M.O. Jardin 29.01
3607 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT William P Kelly 29.01
3608 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Kameron W Kinsey 1,244.85
3609 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Matthew R Kontra 510.07
3610 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Joseph T Langlois 2,775.27
3611 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Jacob G LeBaron 29.01
3612 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Kenneth A Martin 2,562.34
3613 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Lisa R Neissl 2,681.53
3614 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Ally M Newton 16.77
3615 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Trenton M Nilsson 72.54
3616 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Ronald A Nordman 3,034.37
3617 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Marge M Nyhagen 344.97
3618 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Darin C Ongers 14.51
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3619 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Tonya R Paffile 2,852.58
3620 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Alan J Parker 3,633.11
3621 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Loren D Peterson 344.97
3622 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Joshua W Price 553.60
3623 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Jalyn R Radford-Wecks 333.71
3624 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT James R Reese 3,059.95
3625 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Jonathan J Rickard 6,366.87
3626 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Michael J Rizzitiello 4,574.46
3627 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Antonin R Rosales 29.01
3628 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Heather M Schermann 34497
3629 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Andrew D Schild 3,965.99
3630 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Dylan E Schmick 2,739.76
3631 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Melodie A Selby 339.97
3632 06/03/2020  Payroll 12 EFT Troy E Tomaras 5,582.47
3633 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Byron P Trop 344.97
3634 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Daniel I Watkins 3,066.94
3635 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Troy J Williams 2,718.54
3636 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT David W Winter 5,839.31
3637 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Kevin E Wolpert 1,927.71
3701 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT AWC Life Insurance 138.50 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - Life Insurance
3702 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT American Family Life Ins 1,531.27 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - AFLAC-Post Tax;
Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - AFLAC-Pre Tax
3703 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Association Of Washington 61,177.43 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
Cities 06/03/2020 - Health First-250;
Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - AWC Life-Emp;
Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - AWC Life-Dep;
Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2
3704 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Internal Revenue Service 51,439.19 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s)
(Payroll) 06/03/2020 - 06/03/2020
3705 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Mass Mutual 6,090.63 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - 457 Def Comp
3706 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Oregon Department Of Revenue 1,067.00 Pay Cycle(s) for OR
Tax06/03/2020 - 06/03/2020
3707 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT State Of Washington 42,421.59 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - Leoff 2; Pay
Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - Pers 1; Pay
Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - Pers 2; Pay
Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
3708 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Washington State Support 1,113.07 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
Registry 06/03/2020 - Office Of Support
Enf.
3709 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Washington Teamsters Welfare 16,036.00 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
Trust 06/03/2020 - Teamsters Dental;
Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - Teamsters Medical;
Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - Teamsters Time
Loss; Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/202
3731 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 0 State Of Washington 19.29 Offset Underpayment To DRS
Withheld From Claudia Estrada
3856 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Eric H Adams 1,414.01
3857 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Dennis R Anderson 1,601.85
3858 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT M Wade Antle 230.87
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3859 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT John A Boose 1,523.31
3860 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Brielle M Brink 1,091.72
3861 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Brian J Carleton 2,485.70
3862 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT DaShari D Cinnamon 1,011.37
3863 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Tanner C Cole 1,211.58
3864 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Laurencio Cota De La Cruz 1,320.62
3865 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Salvador M Diaz 1,576.46
3866 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Shawn R Doering 1,015.71
3867 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Patrick J Evensen 1,929.73
3868 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Jeffrey R Goodson 230.87
3869 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Sharame L. Goodwin 1,075.55
3870 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Robert D Gordon 2,037.81
3871 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Travis B Grove 1,258.76
3872 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Paul D Hartwig 277.05
3873 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Michael C Holden 1,052.21
3874 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Carolyn S Holm 906.18
3875 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Joseph T Langlois 1,434.86
3876 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Kenneth A Martin 406.56
3877 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Lisa R Neissl 1,600.25
3878 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Alan J Parker 1,556.45
3879 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Michael J Rizzitiello 3,436.94
3880 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Dylan E Schmick 1,133.21
3881 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Daniel I Watkins 1,520.51
3882 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Troy J Williams 1,695.60
3884 06/15/2020 Payroll 12 EFT Internal Revenue Service 8,876.16 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s)
(Payroll) 06/15/2020 - 06/15/2020
4267 06/05/2020 Claims 12 EFT Xpress Solutions, Inc. 844.83 June 2020 Xpress Bill Pay Fee
4268 06/03/2020 Claims 12 EFT Paymentech 163.71 Paymentech Fees - CCD
5887152 - Utility Payments
4269 06/03/2020 Claims 12 EFT Paymentech 2,178.44 Paymentech Fees - CCD
5887130 - Utility Payments
4278 06/03/2020 Claims 12 EFT WA St. Dept Of Licensing 54.00 May 2020 CPL
3710 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 52153 American Legal Services 57.92 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - Teamsters Legal
Defense Fund
3711 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 52154 City Of College Place-General 166.25 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - Pay Back-
Teamsters
3712 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 52155 City Of College Place 1,121.39 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - Flex Spending
3713 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 52156 College Place Fire Fighters Assn. 80.00 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - CP Volunteer Fire
3714 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 52157 Fraternal Order Of Police 70.00 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - Fraternal Order Of
Police
3715 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 52158 C/O BMCU Acct. 59881001 200.00 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
IAFF Local 4203 06/03/2020 - IAFF Local 4203
3716 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 52159 Marianne Barr C/O CPPD Emp 142.50 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
Donations 06/03/2020 - CP Police Fund
3717 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 52160 Teamsters - Police 726.00 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - Union Dues -
3718 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 52161 Teamsters - Public Employees 828.00 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
06/03/2020 - Union Dues - PW
3719 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 52162 United Way of Walla Walla 5.00 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To
County 06/03/2020 - Donation - United
Way
3720 06/03/2020 Payroll 12 52163 WSCFF Employee Benefit Trust 300.00 Pay Cycle(s) 06/03/2020 To

06/03/2020 - WSCFF Emp Ben
Trust
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3756 06/10/2020 Claims 12 78413 Walla Walla County Dept Of 200.00 Contruction Plan Review Fee-
Public Works Sanitary Sewer LS No.7
3908 06/15/2020 Claims 12 78414 City Of College Place-General 5,371.11 Monthly Services
3958 06/15/2020 Claims 12 78415 City Of College Place-General 1.00 Monthly Services
3974 06/17/2020 Claims 12 E78416 Pacific Power & Light 11,923.04 Monthly Services- June 2020
3975 06/25/2020 Claims 12 E78417 WA St. Dept Of Revenue 13,869.16 May 2020 Excise Tax; Written
From Use Tax Report
3984 06/18/2020 Claims 12 78418 Walla Walla County Auditor 39.00 Lien Release Fee- Acct 13179
4039 06/24/2020 Claims 12 78419 City Of College Place-General Account For Voided Check Sent
To Community Bank
4049 06/25/2020 Claims 12 78420 Anatoliy Semenko 9,256.50 Down Pmt On Air Conditioning
System
4050 06/25/2020 Claims 12 78421 City Of College Place-General 493.20 Deposit Slips For Community
Bank Accounts
4111 06/26/2020 Claims 12 78422 City Of College Place-General To Account for Misprinted
Check 78422
4110 06/26/2020 Claims 12 78423 Postmaster 801.97 Utiltiy Bulk Postage- July
Statements
4152 06/30/2020 Claims 12 78424 Banner Bank Credit Cards 5,219.14 9343-CH; 9384-CH; 9400-CH;
9418-CH; 9467-PD; 9475-PD;
9040-PD; 9965-FD; 5994-FD;
6162-FAC
3761 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103837 123 Printing 103.24 Business Cards- PD- E. Adams;
CPFM- Token Receipts
3762 06/10/2020  Claims 12 103838 Above The Line Cleaning LLC 1,412.00 Cleaning- City Hall- May 2020;
Cleaning-Annex- May 2020
3763 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103839 ArchiveSocial, Inc. 4,788.00 Archive Social Standard Pkg-
One Month
3764 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103840 Ammored Knights Locksmith 19.44 Automotive Keys
3765 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103841 Blue Mountain Humane Society 833.34 May 2020 Animal Services
3766 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103842 CBS Reporting Inc 73.00 Pre-Employment Check
3767 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103843 CH2M Hill OMI 90,443.85 WWTP Operations, Maintenance
& Management- June 2020; Out
Of Scope Letter For CP Land
Application
3768 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103844 CHS Primeland 89.63 Fuel; Fuel
3769 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103845 Calico Copy 230.74 Copy & Scan Services
3770 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103846 Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 231.10 Monthly Services; Monthly
Services; Monthly Services;
Monthly Services; Monthly
Services
3771 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103847 Central Manufacturing, Inc 1,331.29 Asphalt
3772 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103848 Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. 16,019.78 S. Rose To Damson- Excavation
& Rock
3773 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103849 CenturyLink Communications 7.72 Monthly Services
LLC
3774 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103850 College Place Heating & 106.53 Service Call- Furnace
3775 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103851 Columbia Rural Electric 640.59 Monthly Services
3776 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103852 Corwin Ford - Tri Cities 183.23 Parts; Parts; Parts; Parts
3777 06/10/2020  Claims 12 103853 Crown Paper & Janitorial Supply 292.52 CREDIT MEMO: Overcharge
Inc On Inv 281358; Supplies- PW;
Supplies- PW; Supplies- FD
3778 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103854 Don Johnson Sales Inc 316.33 Aluminum Channel
3779 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103855 Dunning Irrigation Supply 170.93 Parts
3780 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103856 Elda WARLLLC 10,000.00 Well #2- License Fee
3781 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103857 KWVN Elkhorn Media Group 320.00 Advertising- Farmers Market-
May 2020
3782 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103858 Emerald Automation, LLC 6,478.52 VFD Drive
3783 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103859 Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. 467.95 Parts; Parts
3784 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103860 GNAT Enterprises 80.00 Transportation Services- D.
Lepiane
3785 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103861 Galls,LLC 326.10 PD Uniform Patches
3786 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103862 Gem Body Shop, Inc. 896.25 Spray On Bedliner
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3787 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103863 Graphic Apparel 112.96 CPFM Tshirts; CPFM Tshirt For
Volunteer
3788 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103864 HDJ, A Division of PBS 6,048.75 College Place- Lift Station BLA;
"C" Street & Cedar Ave Project-
"C" Street Construction
3789 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103865 Carolyn S Holm 64.89 Reimbursement- Farmers Market
Supplies
3790 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103866 Humbert Asphalt, Inc. 371.65 Rock
3791 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103867 Integrity Laundry Solutions 124.90 Supplies
3792 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103868 J-U-B Engineers, Inc. 152,487.61 College Place- SW Sewer
Collection System; WWTP
Design
3793 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103869 Jones Truck & Implement 6.12 Part
3794 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103870 KIE Supply Corporation 423.01 Parts; Parts; Parts; Parts; Parts
3795 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103871 Kent D. Bruce Co., LLC 1,485.73 Parts
3796 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103872 D.Edward Kontz Jr Architect 600.00 Architerctual Services- Evidence
Processing Facility For PD
3797 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103873 Les Schwab Tire Center - CP 1,747.13 Winter Changeover; Tires; Tube
3798 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103874 Municipal Code Corporation 490.00 Supplement 9, Update 3
3799 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103875 Napa Of Walla Walla 2,164.32 Parts; Parts; Parts; Shop Tool;
Headache Rack For New Ram
2500 Pickup; Part; Warranty
Part; Part; Part; Parts;
CREDIT/RETURN,; Parts
3800 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103876 One Call Concepts Inc. 40.66 Utility Notifications- May 2020
3801 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103877 Outwest Printing 335.85 Fold/Stuff Utility Statements For
June 2020
3802 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103878 Pape Machinery, Inc. 133.16 D.O.T Inspection
3803 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103879 Pepsi Cola Bottling of Walla 238.75 Water- Annex; Water- Annex;
Walla Water- PW; Water- PW; Water-
PD; Water- PD; Water- CH;
Water- CH
3804 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103880 Pipe of Washington, Inc 319,578.00 Well#4- Well House
Construction Pmt #4
3805 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103881 Pitney Bowes Global Financial 395.82 Quaterly Postage Meter Lease
Serv. LLC.
3806 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103882 Platt Electric Supply 458.17 Supplies-PW
3807 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103883 Port Of Walla Walla 1,200.00 State Representation- May 2020
3808 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103884 Quality Petroleum Products, Inc. 3,175.90 Fuel; Fuel; Fuel; Fuel
3809 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103885 RH2 Engineering, Inc. 1,988.24 Water System Consolidation And
Well No 2 Relocation - PH 3
Well 2 Relocation
3810 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103886 Richardson Excavation, LLC 2,880.55 Relocate Fire Hydrant @
Regency
3811 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103887 SafeBuilt Washington, LLC 1,200.00 PD Evidence Building
3812 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103888 Schneider Equipment Inc. 191,791.85 Pay Estimate #9- Well#2
3813 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103889 Snap On Tools - Dan's Tool 136.58 Shop Tools; Shop Tools
Truck
3814 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103890 TD&H Engineering 13,250.00 Safewalk Program Conceptual
Plan Services
3815 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103891 TTB,LLC 350.00 Monthly Patrol Car Wash
3816 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103892 Tampa Enterprises, LLC 99.76 Supplies; Carburetor- Trimming
Chain Saw
3817 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103893 Timken Motor & Crane Service 1,483.76 Trouble Shoot Danfoss Drive
LLC
3818 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103894 Tractor Supply Credit Plan 27.21 Flatfree Handtruck Tire
3819 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103895 WA St. Consolidated Tech. 285.00 PD VPN Monthly Services -
Services May 2020
3820 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103896 WA St. Dept Of Natural 2,513.73 Fire Cache Supplies-Grant Web
Resources Order- Protective Clothing
3821 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103897 Walla Walla City of Wrong Vendor
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3832 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103897 Walla Walla Union Bulletin 90.38 Public Hearing- Transportation
Improvement Plan

3822 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103898 Walla Walla Clinic, Inc 280.00 Pre-Employment Physical;
Pre-Employment Physical

3823 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103899 Walla Walla County EMS & 10.00 AHA ECards

Trauma Care

3824 06/10/2026 Claims 12 103900 Walla Walla Electric 936.98 Door Lock Release Button-
Labor; City ID Badge/Key Cards

3825 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103901 Walla Walla Motors Inc. 326.68 Parts

3826 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103902 Walla Walla Union Bulletin 330.25 Bids: 2020 Sewer CIPP Projects

3827 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103903 Webcheck, Inc 226.10 May 2020 Webcheck Services

3828 06/10/2020 Claims 12 103904 Wilbur-Ellis Company 844.53 WG Long Haul 35-0-6; Weed
Control Chemicals

3909 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103905 Azavar Audit Solutions 500.00 Compliance Monitoring Of
Short-Term Rental

3910 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103906 Home Depot Credit Services 1,895.08 Home Depot; Home Depot;
Home Depot; Home Depot;
Home Depot; Home Depot;
Home Depot; Home Depot;
Home Depot; Home Depot;
Home Depot; Home Depot;
Home Depot; Home Depot;
Home Depot; Home Depot;
Home Dep

3911 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103907 Integrity Laundry Solutions 518.26 Supplies

3912 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103908 Jim's Glass Shop 5,746.83 City Hall- ADA Front Doors

3913 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103909 Systems Design West, LLC 7,500.00 PCG SFY 2019 Cost Report
Consulting Services

3914 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103910 Walla Walla Electric 271.75 Door Lock Release Button

3915 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103911 John Ash 62.00 Farmers Market SNAP
Reimbursement; Farmers Market
SNAP Reimbursement; Farmers
Market SNAP Reimbursement

3916 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103912 Emily Asmus 4.00 Farmers Market SNAP
Reimbursement

3917 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103913 Maria & Jose Martinez Garden 5.00 Farmers Market SNAP
Reimbursement

3918 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103914 Ron & Rose Courson 19.00 Farmers Market SNAP
Reimbursement

3919 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103915 Umapine Creamery, LLC 30.00 Farmers Market SNAP
Reimbursement; Farmers Market
SNAP Reimbursement; Farmers
Market SNAP Reimbursement

3920 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103916 Willshire Investments LL.C 9.00 Farmers Market SNAP
Reimbursement

3921 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103917 Kiffin Allington 135.37 340 SW Homestead Ave

3922 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103918 Jesse Ault 211.61 715 SE Magnoni Dr

3923 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103919 Dale & Michelle Chinn 237.39 1224 SWSettlement St

3924 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103920 Stanley & Debra Christensen 170.87 436 SE4th St

3925 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103921 Kristen Craik # 127.05 214 NW Maria St

3926 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103922 Amulfo & Ana Espana 102.96 1210 SWGreeley St

3927 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103923 Hayden Homes LLC 139.64 515 SW Doans Ave

3928 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103924 Carmen Hillman » 385.10 900 NE Alden St

3929 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103925 Mark & Dorene Hunter 127.79 505 SE Larch Ave

3930 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103926 Raudy Lisa 270.53 542 SW Alicia Lp

3931 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103927 Idana Noel # 30.72 366 NE Kingwood PI

3932 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103928 Sharon J Ricks 149.71 418 SE 8th St

3933 06/15/2020 Claims 12 103929 Matthew & Briana Toelke 206.70 774 SE Bedford Lp

4051 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103930 ATCO International, Inc. 158.00 Shop Supplies

4052 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103931 Anderson Towing LLC 200.38 Towing Services- 2005 Mazda
Tribute

4053 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103932 Andy's Market, LLC 6.49 Supplies
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4054 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103933 Azavar Audit Solutions 66.04 Local Government Audit
Program Contingency Payment;
Local Government Audit
Program Contingency Payment
4055 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103934 Blue Mountain Humane Society 833.34 April 2020 Animal Services
4056 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103935 Byrnes Oil 392.01 Supplies; Supplies
4057 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103936 CH2M Hill OMI 459.30 Out Of Scope Letter For CP
Land Application
4058 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103937 CI Shred 83.40 City Hall & PD Bins
4059 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103938 Cascade Earth Sciences, LTD. 426.25 2020 ICMP
4060 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103939 CenturyLink Communications 7.60 Monthly Services
LLC
4061 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103940 Centurylink Communications 56.86 Monthly Services
LLC
4062 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103941 Randy Chamberlain 30.00 Reimbursement For Fuel
4063 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103942 Rachel Lynn Cortez 2,400.00 Indigent Defense Services For-
June 2020
4064 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103943 Corwin Ford - Tri Cities 144.42 Parts; Part
4065 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103944 Crown Paper & Janitorial Supply 436.40 Supplies; Supplies; Supplies
Inc
4066 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103945 Culbert Construction, Inc 50,554.05 NE "C" Street Reconstruction
Project Pay Estimate #§
4067 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103946 Culwell, Rea Lynn 9,163.33 Attorney Services- April 2020
4068 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103947 The Empire 88.09 Supplies/Parts; Supplies/Parts;
Repair/Maintenance; Part;
CREDIT/RETURN
4069 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103948 Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. 861.27 Parts
4070 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103949 GNAT Enterprises 160.00 Transportation Services- D.
Lepiane; Transportation
Services- D. Lepiane
4071 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103950 Graphic Apparel 2,731.13 Tshirts/Polos
4072 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103951 Hays Electric, LLC 276.18 Replaced Lug Kit
4073 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103952 Humbert Asphalt, Inc. 538.66 Rock
4074 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103953 IBS Inc. 66.90 Shop Supplies
4075 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103954 J-U-B Engineers, Inc. 2,000.00 CIPP Project Review
4076 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103955 Jones Truck & Implement 5.30 Part
4077 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103956 KIE Supply Corporation 555.60 Supplies; Supplies; Supplies;
Supplies; Supplies; Supplies;
Supplies
4078 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103957 L&G Ranch Supply Inc. - Acct # 17.28 Supplies
270
4079 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103958 Lawson Products Inc. 264.95 Shop Supplies
4080 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103959 Les Schwab Tire Center - CP 119.56 Alignment
4081 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103960 David Mumm 539.82 Community Events
Advertising/Floor Graphics-
COVID-19
4082 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103961 Norco 90.08 Supplies
4083 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103962 OXARC Inc 16.48 Supplies
4084 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103963 Pape Machinery, Inc. 701.12 Part
4085 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103964 Platt Electric Supply 59.51 Supplies
4086 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103965 Postal Annex #397 242.09 Shipping- Water Samples
4087 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103966 Quill Corporation 2,346.47 Supplies; Supplies- PD;
Supplies; Supplies; Office
Supplies; Office Supplies; Office
Supplies; Office Supplies
4088 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103967 TIAA Commercial Finance, Inc. 233,75 Monthly Lease- Copy Machine
4089 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103968 Tampa Enterprises, LLC 35.93 Supplies
4090 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103969 Verizon Wireless 2,262.37 Monthly Services
4091 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103970 Walla Walla City of 30,208.34 Landfill Charges, Cust 09211;

Landfill Charges, Cust 09211;
Landfill Charges, Cust 09211,
2020 Contribution To Small
Business Relief Program
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4092 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103971 Walla Walla County Corrections 372.73 May 2020 Jail Services
Dept
4093 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103972 Walla Walla Regional Water 270.00 Water Testing
Testing Servi
4094 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103973 Walla Walla Valley Chamber Of 1,000.00 Mask Sponsorship For Local
Commerce Businesses
4095 06/25/2020 Claims 12 103974 Walt's Plumbing & Septic Tank 68.00 Gun Range Restroom- May 2020
Service LL
4253 06/30/2020 Claims 12 103984 John Ash 3.00 Farmers Market SNAP
Reimbursement
4254 06/30/2020 Claims 12 103985 Emily Asmus 11.00 Farmers Market SNAP
Reimbursement; Farmers Market
SNAP Reimbursement
4255 06/30/2020 Claims 12 103986 Agnes Ebersol 7.00 Farmers Market SNAP
Reimbursement
4256 06/30/2020 Claims 12 103987 Ron & Rose Courson 12.00 Farmers Market SNAP
Reimbursement
4257 06/30/2020 Claims 12 103988 Umapine Creamery, LLC 10.00 Farmers Market SNAP
Reimbursement; Farmers Market
SNAP Reimbursement
4279 06/08/2020 Claims 15 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 100.00 FSA Participation Fees
5/1-5/31/2020
4280 06/02/2020 Claims 15 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 333.21 Health Care FSA Disbursement-
Wk Ending 5/29/2020
4281 06/09/2020 Claims 15 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 82.15 Health Care FSA Disbursement-
Wk Ending 6/5/2020
4282 06/16/2020 Claims 15 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 851.59 Health Care FSA Disbursement-
Wk Ending 6/12/2020
4283 06/23/2020 Claims 15 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 51.30 Health Care FSA Disbursement-
Wk Ending 6/19/2020
4284 06/30/2020 Claims 15 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 419.86 Health Care FSA Disbursement-

Wk Ending 6/26/2020

511 Legislative

512 Municipal Court

513 Executive

514 Finance & Administration

515 Legal

516 Personnel

517 Employee Benefit Program

519 Other General Gov Services
520 City Clerk/Records

521 Law Enforcement

522 Fire Control

523 Detention & Correction

524 Building Inspection

526 Emergency Medical Services
558 Planning/Community Development
573 Spectator & Community Events
576 Parks & Recreation

589 Non-Expenditures

001 Current Expense Fund

518 Data Processing Services

012 Technology Reserve Fund

517 Employee Benefit Program

061 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund

532

542 Road & Street Maintenance
543 Road & Street General Admin.
544 Engineering

4,064.85
2,400.00
9,845.05
9,107.29
9,163.33
7,909.74
100.00
8,477.96
9,617.35
136,676.52
37,320.79
372.73
6,635.95
35,382.67
14,621.71
2,767.31
11,850.87
27,955.79

334,269.91
5,743.41

5,743.41
982.50
982.50

7.04
22,727.66
4,009.13

4,690.27
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100 Street Fund 31,434.10
521 Law Enforcement 1,008.48
120 Criminal Justice Fund 1,008.48
542 Road & Street Maintenance 16,019.78
305 Capital Improvement Fund (REET) 16,019.78
542 Road & Street Maintenance 63,804.05
311 Street Improvement Fund 63,804.05
519 Other General Gov Services 8,209.02
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fund (CE) §8,209.02
521 Law Enforcement 350.00
550 General Services 2,319.74
320 Equipment Reserve Fund 2,669.74
006 Charges For Goods & Services 493.02
534 Water Utilities 97,118.91
400 Water Fund 97,611.93
006 Charges For Goods & Services 1,233.80
535 Wastewater Utilities 128,268.47
401 Wastewater Fund 129,502.27
006 Charges For Goods & Services 274.65
531 Stormwater 20,070.77
402 Stormwater Fund 20,345.42
534 Water Utilities 204,617.82
410 Water Capital Reserve Fund 204,617.82
535 Wastewater Utilities 158,536.36
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund 158,536.36
006 Charges For Goods & Services 114.47
412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 114.47
006 Charges For Goods & Services 179.50
413 Water Capital Improvement Reserve Fund 179.50
534 Water Utilities 319,578.00
431 Water System Construction Fund 319,578.00
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 19,595.60
500 Equipment Rental & Replacement 19,595.60
589 Non-Expenditures 1,738.11
625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 1,738.11
Claims: 1,029,299.11
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 1,415,960.47 Payroll: 386,661.36
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WE, the City Administrator and the City Finance Director of the City of College Place, Walla Walla County,
Washington, DO HEREBY certify that the merchandise and services listed above have been received, are
appropriate business expenditures of the City of College Place, are an accounting of all expenditures for the
period described, and that the related youchers and checks have been properly documented and approved by

City Management.
Finance Director: ﬂa@(

WE, the undersigned mémbers of the City Council of the City of College Place, Walla Walla County,
Washington, representing the entire Council in attendance, DO HEREBY certify that the Council has reviewed
the above list of expenditures and related vouchers or checks for the period described, has discussed any
concerns with City Management and Staff'and has had any such concerns answered adequately. We further
certify that the above list of expenditures has been approved by the City of College Place City Council, DATED
this day of .2020.

City Administrat

X X X
Councilmember Councilmember Councilmember
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2020 BUDGET POSITION

City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 1
001 Current Expense Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
035 Other Miscellaneous 0.00 1,377.36 (1,377.36) 0.0%
002 Taxes
001 General Property Tax 1,995,880.00 1,104,551.71 891,328.29 44.7%
002 Retail Sales & Use Tax 1,951,000.00 992,197.09 958,802.91 49.1%
003 Business Tax 1,346,826.00 673,849.76 672,976.24  50.0%
005 Emergency Services 345,000.00 205,581.34 139,418.66 40.4%
002 Taxes 5,638,706.00 2,976,179.90 2,662,526.10 . 47.2%
002 Taxes 5,638,706.00 2,976,179.90 2,662,526.10 47.2%
003 Permits & Licenses
001 Licenses & Permits 75,000.00 79,454.33 (4,454.33) 0.0%
002 Non-Business License & Permits 289,000.00 48,068.96 240,931.04 83.4%
003 Fire - Nuisance Abatement Notice 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
003 Licenses & Permits 364,000.00 127,523.29 236,476.71 - 65.0%
003 Permits & Licenses 364,000.00 127,523.29 236,476.71 . 65.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services
001 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 14.00 (14.00)  0.0%
002 General Government 0.00 1.05 (1.05) 0.0%
004 Fines / Penalties / Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
005 Building Dept 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
006 Engineering 10,000.00 5,058.00 4,942.00 49.4%
007 Planning & Development 9,000.00 4,864.31 4,135.69 46.0%
008 Fire Department 157,700.60 91,685.95 66,014.05 41.9%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 176,700.00 101,623.31 75,076.69 - 42.5%
000 2,000.00 820.82 1,179.18  59.0%
001 Security Of Persons & Property 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
010 Security Of Persons/Property 2,000.00 820.82 1,179.18 - :59.0%
012 Court Fines And Forfeitures 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
516 Personnel 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
524 Building Inspection 1,000.00 282.00 718.00 71.8%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 179,700.00 102,726.13 76,973.87 - 42.8%
012 Fines & Forfeits
012 Court Fines And Forfeitures 6,600.00 1,172.54 542746 82.2%
013 Non-court Fines / Penalties 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
512 Municipal Court 35,000.00 16,410.05 18,589.95 53.1%
012 Fines & Forfeits 41,600.00 17,582.59 24,017.41 57.7%
019 Physical Environment
001 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%



2020 BUDGET POSITION

City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 2
001 Current Expense Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
019 Physical Environment
002 Economic Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
019 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00-100.0%
019 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00:- 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 38,000.00 24,189.15 13,810.85 36.3%
002 Rents & Leases 100,000.00 58,885.32 41,114.68 41.1%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 54,000.00 31,578.24 22,421.76  41.5%
007 Application Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
010 Judgements & Settlements 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 192,000.00 114,652.71 77,347.29.:40.3%
522 Fire Control 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 192,000.00 114,652.71 77,347.29  40.3%
030 Contributions / Donations Priv
003 Police Dept Donations 0.00 19,000.00 (19,000.00) 0.0%
004 Other Donations 15,000.00 9,400.00 5,600.00 37.3%
005 Fire Dept Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
030 Contr & Donations Priv Sources 15,000.00 28,400.00 (13,400.00) 0.0%
030 Contributions / Donations Priv 15,000.00 28,400.00 (13,400.00) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants
001 Direct Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
002 Police Dept Grants 0.00 385.65 (385.65) 0.0%
003 Fire Dept Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Direct Federal Grants 0.00 385.65 (385.65)  0.0%
001 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
002 Police Department Grants 0.00 693.98 (693.98) 0.0%
101 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 693.98 (693.98)  0.0%
000 0.00 2,150.56 (2,150.56)  0.0%
001 State Grants 7,500.00 277.09 7,222.91  96.3%
002 Police Department Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 3
001 Current Expense Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

105 State Grants

003 Planning Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
005 Fire Department Grants 4,200.00 1,260.00 2,940.00 70.0%
105 State Grants 11,700.00 3,687.65 8,012.35 68.5%

100 Grants 11,700.00 4,767.28 6,932.72 59.3%

106 State Shared Revenues

107 State Entitlements 235,800.00 113,580.04 122,219.96 51.8%

106 State Shared Revenues 235,800.00 113,580.04 122,219.96 51.8%
107 Loan Proceeds

092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

107 Looan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

109 Federal Revenues
109 Federal Revenues 0.00 66,247.86 (66,247.86) 0.0%
109 Federal Revenues 0.00 06,247.86 (66,247.86) 0.0%

380 Non-Revenues

000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
003 Agency & Other Type Deposits 0.00 1,385.00 (1,385.00) 0.0%
004 Sales Tax Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
005 Non-Revenues 5,000.00 2,415.90 2,584.10 51.7%
006 Developer / Deposits 0.00 291,150.23 (291,150.23)  0.0%
080 Non-Revenues 5,000.00 294,951.13 (289,951.13) = 0.0%
380 Non-Revenues 5,000.00 294,951.13 (289,951.13)  0.0%

519 General Government Services
019 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
519 General Government Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

522 Fire Department

010 Mobilzation Program 40,000.00 13,272.84 26,727.16  66.8%
522 Fire Control 40,000.00 13,272.84 26,727.16 - .66.8%
522 Fire Department 40,000.00 13,272.84 26,727.16 - 66.8%

532 Public Works & Engineering
532 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
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532 Public Works & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00:100.0%
573 Spectator & Community Events
036 Recreation Chrgs/Fees 4,000.00 2,608.00 1,392.00 34.8%
573 Spectator & Community Events 4,000.00 2,608.00 1,392.00 - 34.8%
576 Parks & Recreation
036 Recreation Chrgs/Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
576 Parks & Recreation 0.00 0.00 0.00100.0%
Fund Revenues: 6,727,506.00 3,863,869.13 2,863,0636.87  42.6%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
012 Fines & Forfeits
514 Finance & Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
012 Fines & Forfeits 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
000 1,591,785.00 935,670.26 656,114.74 41.2%
080 Operations/General 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Operating Transfers 1,591,785.00 935,670.26 656,114.74 - 41.2%
070 Interfund Transfers 1,591,785.00 935,670.26 656,114.74 - 41.2%
100 Grants
521 Law Enforcement 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
511 Legislative
001 Administrative 16,160.00 7,421.59 8,738.41 54.1%
002 Official Publication Service 1,500.00 224.30 1,275.70  85.0%
003 Training 3,750.00 266.79 3,483.21 92.9%
004 Legislative Services 34,507.97 17,216.10 17,291.87 50.1%
005 Election Costs 32,000.00 28,924.87 3,075.13 9.6%
511 Legislative 87.917.97 54,053.65 33,864.32 . 38.5%
515 Legal 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.0%
511 Legislative 89,917.97 54,053.65 35,864.32: 39.9%
512 Municipal Court
512 Municipal Court 140,000.00 76,032.83 63,967.17 45.7%
515 Legal 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.0%



2020 BUDGET POSITION

City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 5
001 Current Expense Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

512 Municipal Court 143,000.00 76,032.83 66,967.17 - 46.8%

513 Executive

001 Administration 127,355.40 57,057.21 70,298.19  55.2%
003 Administrative Support Assist. 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0%
513 Executive 127,555.40 57,057.21 70,498.19 +55.3%
515 Legal 750.00 555.00 195.00 26.0%
519 Other General Gov Services 7,550.00 7,887.00 (337.00) 0.0%
513 Executive 135,855.40 65,499.21 70,356.19 - 51.8%

514 Finance Department

514 Finance & Administration 147,238.54 73,107.67 74,130.87 50.3%

515 Legal 300.00 30.00 270.00  90.0%

514 Finance Department 147,538.54 73,137.67 74,400.87 50.4%
515 Legal

515 Legal 60,000.00 27,077.87 32,922.13  54.9%

515 Legal 60,000.00 27,077.87 32,922.13 54.9%

516 Human Resources

515 Legal 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0%
000 800.00 1,075.60 (275.60)  0.0%
001 Administration 127,350.55 52,466.18 74,884.37 58.8%
002 Wellness Program Supplies 1,970.00 1,045.28 924.72 46.9%

516 Personnel 130,120.55 54,587.06 75,533.49 . 58.0%

517 Employee Benefit Program 1,000.00 534.75 465.25 46.5%

516 Human Resources 131,370.55 55,121.81 76,248.74 . :58.0%

519 General Government Services

519 Other General Gov Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

519 General Government Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
520 City Clerk/Records

515 Legal 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.0%

520 City Clerk/Records 157,264.80 75,737.66 81,527.14 51.8%

520 City Clerk/Records 158,764.80 75,737.66 83,027.14 52.3%

521 Police Operations

030 Contr & Donations Priv Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
515 Legal 5,000.00 3,450.00 1,550.00 31.0%
001 Administration 227,117.03 102,399.47 124,717.56  54.9%
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521 Law Enforcement
002 Investigation 124,185.03 62,760.89 61,424.14 49.5%
003 Patrol 1,213,613.81 567,701.81 645,912.00 53.2%
004 School Resource Officer 92,621.43 43,391.08 49,230.35 53.2%
005 Crime Prevention 575.00 695.00 (120.00) 0.0%
006 Training 35,900.00 5,793.93 30,106.07 83.9%
007 Traffic Policing 328,904.33 165,461.89 163,442.44 49.7%
008 Support Services 226,941.39 107,487.05 119,454.34  52.6%
009 Criminal Justice 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
012 Special Enforcement 100,022.41 47,847.70 52,174.71  52.2%
521 Law Enforcement 2,349,880.43 1,103,538.82 1,246,341.61 - 53.0%
523 Detention & Correction 30,150.00 10,987.82 19,162.18 63.6%
539 Special Enforcement 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.0%
521 Police Operations 2,387,030.43 1,117,976.64 1,269,053.79 53.2%
522 Fire Department
515 Legal 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.0%
001 Administration 26,600.00 6,158.16 20,441.84 76.8%
002 Fire Suppression 525,414.51 214,458.96 310,955.55 59.2%
003 Fire Prevention/Investigation 63,091.14 28,598.15 34,492.99 54.7%
004 Training 110,651.06 52,326.56 58,324.56  52.7%
005 Facilities 36,650.00 28,798.05 7,851.95 21.4%
010 Mobilzation Program 3,600.00 1,513.43 2,086.57 58.0%
014 Long Term Debt - Equipment 50,225.00 50,225.00 0.00 0.0%
522 Fire Control 816,231.71 382,078.31 434,153.40 - 53.2%
001 Administration 100.00 903.34 (803.34)  0.0%
002 Training 3,600.00 2,287.83 1,312.17  36.4%
003 Rescue & Emergency Aif 497,978.83 207,090.78 290,888.05 58.4%
008 Emergency Med Servs - Rescue 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.0%
526 Emergency Medical Services 503,678.83 210,281.95 293,396.88 .~ 58.3%
522 Fire Department 1,320,910.54 592,360.26 728,550.28 ' 55.2%
524 Building / Facilities / ISM
515 Legal 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%
001 Facilities 149,371.65 52,978.17 96,393.48 64.5%
002 Miscellaneous 49,000.00 47,999.00 1,001.00 2.0%
003 Annex Facility 7,000.00 3,282.58 3,71742  53.1%
519 Other General Gov Services 205,371.65 104.,259.75 101,111.90 . 49.2%
524 Building Inspection 245,820.70 88,002.93 157,817.77 64.2%
524 Building / Facilities / ISM 451,692.35 192,262.68 259,429.67 . 57.4%

525 Intergovernmental Services
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525 Emergency Services
525 Emergency Services 8,481.00 8,481.00 0.00 0.0%
525 Intergovernmental Services 8.481.00 8,481.00 0.00 0.0%

531 Stormwater
531 Stormwater 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
531 Stormwater 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

532 Public Works & Engineering
515 Legal 2,500.00 2,040.00 460.00 18.4%
532 Public Works & Engineering 2,500.00 2,040.00 460.00 18.4%

548 Equipment Rental & Replacement

548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 62,720.00 26,188.45 36,531.55 58.2%

548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 62,720.00 26,188.45 36,531.55 - 58.2%
557 Tourism

557 Economic Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

557 Tourism 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 100.0%

558 Planning/Community Development

515 Legal 16,000.00 7,020.00 8,980.00 56.1%

001 Planning 334,629.78 93,930.70 240,699.08 71.9%

002 Development 28,500.00 3,347.90 25,152.10  88.3%
558 Planning/Community Development 363,129.78 97,278.60 265,851.18 . .73.2%
558 Planning/Community Development 379,129.78 104,298.60 274,831.18. :72.5%

565 Welfare

565 Welfare Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
565 Welfare 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

567 Alcohol & Drug Treatment
567 Alcohol & Drug Treatment/WW County 3,000.00 942.46 2,057.54 68.6%
567 Alcohol & Drug Treatment 3,000.00 942.46 2,057.54 68.6%

572 Library / Community Events
572 Library Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
572 Library / Community Events 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
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573 Spectator & Community Events
001 Spectator & Community Events 32,445.00 11,184.09 21,260.91 65.5%
003 Farmer's Market 480.00 389.82 90.18 18.8%
573 Spectator & Community Events 32,925.00 11,573.91 21,351.09 64.8%
573 Spectator & Community Events 32,925.00 11,573.91 21,351.09 64.8%
576 Parks & Recreation
515 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
575 Cultural & Recreational 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00  0.0%
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
001 Administration 26,816.95 13,499.97 13,316.98 49.7%
002 Recreational Services 130,385.73 64,187.27 66,198.46 50.8%
003 Recreational Materials/Equip. 40,000.00 15,000.00 25,000.00 62.5%
576 Parks & Recreation 197,202:68 92,687.24 104,515:44  °53.0%
576 Parks & Recreation 207,202.68 102,687.24 104,515.44 ' 50.4%
580 Non-Expenditures
589 Non-Expenditures 12,100.00 33,018.97 (20,918.97)  0.0%
580 Non-Expenditures 12,100.00 33,018.97 (20,918.97) . 0.0%
596 Capital Expenditures
515 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
596 Capital Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 7,325,924.04 3,554,161.17 3,771,762.87  51.5%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): (598.418.04)  309,707.96
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025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,000.00 2,143.69 (1,143.69) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 2,143.69 (1,143.69) - 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 2,143.69 (1,143.69) . .0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Fund Revenues: 101,000.00 102,143.69 (1,143.69) - 0.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 8.24 8.24) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 8.24 (8.24) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 8.24 (8.24) 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 0.00 8.24 (8.24) 0.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 101,000.00 102,135.45
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025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 2,687.67 312.33 10.4%
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 2,687.67 31233 10.4%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 94,000.00 47,000.00 47,000.00 50.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 94,000.00 47,000.00 47,000.00 - 50.0%
Fund Revenues: 97,000.00 49.687.67 47,312.33  48.8%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
518 Data Processing
025 Miscellaneous 40.00 22.71 1729  43.2%
518 Data Processing Services 146,545.00 84,256.71 62,288.29 42.5%
518 Data Processing 146,585.00 84,279.42 62,305.58  42.5%
Fund Expenditures: 146,585.00 84,279.42 62,305.58 42.5%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): (49,585.00) (34,591.75)
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Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 2,717.11 282.89 9.4%
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 2,717.11 282.89 9.4%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 78,000.00 2,717.11 75,282.89 . 96.5%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
516 Human Resources
517 Employee Benefit Program 112,000.00 5,015.00 106,985.00 95.5%
562 Employee Benefit Reserve 65.00 10.41 54.59 84.0%
516 Human Resources 112,065.00 5,025.41 107,039.59 . 95.5%
Fund Expenditures: 112,065.00 5,025.41 107,039.59. - 95.5%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): (34,065.00) (2,308;30)
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002 Taxes
002 Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
002 Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 8,000.00 2,625.00 5,375.00 67.2%
003 Permits & Licenses 8,000.00 2,625.00 5,375.00  67.2%

006 Charges For Goods & Services

001 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
006 Engineering 0.00 8,516.40 (8,516.40)  0.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 8,516.40 (8,516.40)....0.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 8,516.40 (8,516.40) 0.0%

025 Miscellaneous

001 Interest & Other Earnings 2,000.00 2,343.82 (343.82) 0.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 (14.40) 1440 100.0%
011 Project Plans & Specs Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 2,329.42 (329.42) - 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 2,329.42 (329.42) - 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers

070 Operating Transfers 400,000.00 300,000.00 100,000.00 25.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 400,000.00 300,000.00 100,000.00 - 25.0%
100 Grants

101 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

001 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

005 Fire Department Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
105 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

106 State Shared Revenues
107 State Entitlements 218,100.00 91,117.72 126,982.28 58.2%
106 State Shared Revenues 218,100.00 91,117.72 126,982.28 - 58.2%

542 Street Department
019 Physical Environment 0.00 360.32 (360.32) 0.0%
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542 Street Department 0.00 360.32 (360.32)  0.0%
Fund Revenues: 628,100.00 404,948.86 223,151.14 - . 35.5%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 25.00 8.03 1697 67.9%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 8.03 16.97 - 67.9%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 8.03 16.97 - 67.9%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
532 Public Works & Engineering
532 0.00 528.57 (528.57) 0.0%
532 Public Works & Engineering 0.00 528.57 (528.57)  0.0%
542 Street Department
515 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
004 Traveled Way 186,432.10 66,285.03 120,147.07 64.4%
005 Street Lighting 45,000.00 20,204.43 24,795.57 55.1%
006 Traffic Control Devices 99,404.05 28,724.52 70,679.53 71.1%
007 Snow & Ice Removal 35,319.47 12,464.98 22,854.49 64.7%
008 Street Cleaning 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
009 Roadside 55,075.11 20,971.22 34,103.89 61.9%
011 Interfund Transfers 7,000.00 3,560.00 3,500.00 50.0%
012 Capital Projects 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
542 Road & Street Maintenance 428,230.73 152,150.18 276,080.55 +:64.5%
001 Administration 56,020.17 23,202.90 32,817.27 58.6%
002 General Services 19,000.00 24,000.00 (5,000.00) 0.0%
004 Training 1,000.00 1,258.81 (258.81) 0.0%
543 Road & Street General Admin. 76,020.17 48.461.71 27,558.46 36.3%
542 Street Department 504,250.90 200,611.89 303,639.01 - - 60.2%
544 Engineering
544 Engineering 114,698.71 70,361.56 44.337.15 38.7%
544 Engineering 114,698.71 70,361.56 44,337.15 . 38.7%
Fund Expenditures: 618,974.61 271,510.05 347,464.56 = 56.1%
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Fund Excess/(Deficit): 9,125.39 133,438.81
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025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 250.00 166.42 83.58 33.4%
025 Miscellaneous 250.00 166.42 83.58 . 33.4%
025 Miscellaneous 250.00 166.42 83.58 33.4%
100 Grants
100 Direct Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
106 State Shared Revenues
107 State Entitlements 14,000.00 5,991.50 8,008.50 57.2%
106 State Shared Revenues 14,000.00 5,991.50 8,008.50 57.2%
Fund Revenues: 14,250.00 6,157.92 8,092.08 - 56.8%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.63 (0.63) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.63 (0.63) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.63 (0.63) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants
105 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
521 Police Operations
003 Patrol 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
004 School Resource Officer 13,461.21 6,312.25 7,148.96  53.1%
009 Criminal Justice 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
521 Law Enforcement 13,461.21 6,312.25 7,148.96 53.1%
521 Police Operations 13,461.21 6,312.25 7,148.96 - 53.1%
Fund Expenditures: 13,461.21 6,312.88 7,148.33 - 53.1%



2020 BUDGET POSITION
Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020

Page: 16
Months: 01 To: 06

City Of College Place
MCAG #: 0766

120 Criminal Justice Fund

788.79 (154.96)

Fund Excess/(Deficit):
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Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
012 Fines & Forfeits
012 Court Fines And Forfeitures 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%
012 Fines & Forfeits 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 13.12 (13.12) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 13.12 (13.12) 0.0%
035 Other Miscellaneous 25.00 8.59 1641 65.6%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 21.71 3.29 13.2%
100 Grants
100 Direct Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 525.00 21.71 503.29. - 95.9%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.10 (0.10) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.10 0.10)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.10 0.10) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
521 Police Operations
521 Law Enforcement 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
521 Police Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 -100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 0.00 0.10 (0.10) 0.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 525.00 21.61
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130 Hotel/Motel Tax Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
002 Taxes
002 Taxes 14,000.00 5,247.30 8,752.70  62.5%
002 Taxes 14,000.00 5,247.30 8,752.70 62.5%
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 152.18 (152.18) 0.0%
035 Other Miscellaneous 100.00 100.76 (0.76) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 100.00 252.94 (152.94) . 0.0%
Fund Revenues: 14,100.00 5,500.24 8,599.76.  61.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
557 Tourism
557 Economic Development 9,600.00 3,567.76 6,032.24 62.8%
557 Tourism 9,600.00 3,567.76 6,032.24  62.8%
Fund Expenditures: 9,600.00 3,567.76 6,032.24 - 62.8%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 4,500.00 1,932.48
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Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 5.00 0.79 421 84.2%
025 Miscellaneous 5.00 0.79 421 +:84.2%
025 Miscellaneous 5.00 0.79 421 -84.2%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 487,950.00 98,935.26 389,014.74  79.7%
070 Interfund Transfers 487,950.00 98,935.26 389,014.74 - 79.7%
390 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
390 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 487,955.00 98,936.05 389,018.95 . 79.7%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.39 0.39) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.39 (0.39) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.39 (0.39) 0.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
000 487,950.00 96,475.00 391,475.00 80.2%
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
591 Interest & Debt Service 487,950.00 96,475.00 391,475.00 80.2%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 487,950.00 96,475.00 391,475.00 80.2%
Fund Expenditures: 487.950.00 96,475.39 391,474.61 - 80.2%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 5.00 2,460.06
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202 LTGO Bond Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 10.00 1.53 847 84.7%
025 Miscellaneous 10.00 1.53 847  84.7%
025 Miscellaneous 10.00 1.53 847 84.7%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 50,225.00 50,225.00 0.00 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 50,225.00 50,225.00 0.00 0.0%
Fund Revenues: 50,235.00 50,226.53 8.47 0.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.35 0.35) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.35 0.35) - 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.35 0.35) . 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 44,876.00 44,875.82 0.18 0.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 5,359.00 5,358.17 0.83 0.0%
591 Interest & Debt Service 50,235.00 50,233.99 1.01 0.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 50,235.00 50,233.99 1.01 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 50,235.00 50,234.34 0.66 0.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 (7.81)
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 21
235 Commercial Drive Bond Debt Service Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 750.00 436.16 313.84 41.8%
025 Miscellaneous 750.00 436.16 313.84 41.8%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 139,735.00 139,735.00 0.00 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 139,735.00 139,735.00 0.00 0.0%
370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00-100.0%
Fund Revenues: 140,485.00 140,171.16 313.84  0.2%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
514 Finance & Administration 0.00 2.79 (2.79) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 2.79 2.79) -+ 0.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 112,358.00 112,372.67 (14.67) 0.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 28,127.00 28,111.06 15.94 0.1%
591 Interest & Debt Service 140,485.00 140,483.73 1.27 - 0.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 140,485.00 140,483.73 1.27 7 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 140,485.00 140,486.52 (1.52) = 0.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 (315.36)
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 22
301 Street Capital Contribution Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 20.00 2.96 17.04 85.2%
025 Miscellaneous 20.00 2.96 17.04  85.2%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 100,000.00 (100,000.00) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 100,000.00 (100,000.00) - 0.0%
370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 22,020.00 100,002.96 (77,982.96) 0.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 21,925.34 111,925.34 (90,000.00) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 21,925.34 111,925.34 (90,000.00) 0.0%
542 Street Department
542 Road & Street Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
542 Street Départment 0.00 0.00 0.00.100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 21,925.34 111,925.34 (90,000.00) . 0.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 94.66 (11,922.38)
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 23
305 Capital Improvement Fund (REET) Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
002 Taxes
002 Taxes 130,000.00 75,494.21 54,505.79  41.9%
002 Taxes 130,000.00 75,494.21 54,505.79 . 41.9%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,500.00 3,149.08 (1,649.08)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 3,149.08 (1,649.08) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 3,149.08 (1,649.08) - 0.0%
Fund Revenues: 131,500.00 78,643.29 52,8560.71. 40.2%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 13.77 13.77)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 13.77 (13.77) ++-0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 13.77 13.77) .. 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 -100.0%
542 Street Department
542 Road & Street Maintenance 41,000.00 50,751.76 (9,751.76)  0.0%
542 Street Department 41,000.00 50,751.76 (9,751.76) 0.0%
596 Capital Expenditures
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
005 Planning & Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
594 Capital Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00.:100.0%
596 Capital Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00. 100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 41,000.00 50,765.53 9,765.53) 0.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 90,500.00 27,877.76
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 24
306 Capital Improvement Fund (REET 2) Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
002 Taxes
002 Taxes 130,000.00 69,882.45 60,117.55 46.2%
002 Taxes 130,000.00 69,882.45 60,117.55 . 46.2%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 2,000.00 4,729.72 (2,729.72) 0.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 4,729.72 (2,729.72) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 4,729.72 2,729.72) - 0.0%
030 Contributions / Donations Priv
030 Contr & Donations Priv Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
030 Contribtitions / Donations Priv 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants
105 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 132,000.00 74,612.17 57,387.83  43.5%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 17.66 (17.66)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 17.66 (17.66) - 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 17.66 (17.66) 0.0%
596 Capital Expenditures
594 Capital Improvements 431,500.00 0.00 431,500.00 100.0%
596 Capital Expenditures 431,500.00 0.00 431,500.00 1 100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 431,500.00 17.66 431,482.34 100.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): (299,500.00) . 74,594.51
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 25
309 CDBG Projects Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 ::100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 -100.0%
100 Grants
101 Indirect Federal Grants 464,530.00 0.00 464,530.00 100.0%
100 Grants 464,530.00 0.00 464,530.00 :100.0%
Fund Revenues: 464,530.00 0.00 464,530.00. 100.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 .:100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
542 Street Department
542 Road & Street Maintenance 464,530.00 0.00 464,530.00 100.0%
542 Street Department 464,530.00 0.00 464,530.00..100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 464,530.00 0.00 464,530.00. 100.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 0.00
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 26
311 Street Improvement Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 3,000.00 1,341.30 1,658.70 55.3%
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 1,341.30 1,658.70. 55.3%
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 1,341.30 1,658.70 '55.3%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 10,000.00 100,000.00 (90,000.00) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 10,000.00 100,000.00 (90,000.00) = 0.0%
100 Grants
001 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
002 Police Department Grants 0.00 4,491.00 (4,491.00) 0.0%
101 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 4,491.00 (4,491.00) 0.0%
102 Grants - Private Sources 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.0%
105 State Grants 1,304,503.00 667,030.00 637,473.00 48.9%
100 Grants 1,306,503.00 671,521.00 634,982.00 - 48.6%
Fund Revenues: 1,319,503.00 772,862.30 546,640.70  41.4%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 25.00 3.86 21.14 84.6%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 3.86 21.14 - 84.6%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 3.86 21.14 . 84.6%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 - 100.0%
542 Street Department
006 Traffic Control Devices 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
009 Roadside 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
010 Engineering 0.00 55,832.10 (55,832.10) 0.0%
012 Capital Projects 1,347,703.00 535,766.37 811,936.63 60.2%
542 Road & Street Maintenance 1,347,703.00 591,598.47 756,104.53 . 56.1%
542 Street Department 1,347,703.00 591,598.47 756,104.53 - 56.1%
Fund Expenditures: 1,547,728.00 591,602.33 956,125.67 61.8%
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 27
311 Street Improvement Fund Months: 01 To: 06

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (228,225.00) 181,259.97
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 28
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fund (CE) Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,000.00 797.78 202.22  20.2%
025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 797.78 202.22 - 20.2%
025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 797.78 202,22 °20.2%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 295,100.00 150,000.00 145,100.00 49.2%
070 Interfund Transfers 295,100.00 150,000.00 145,100.00 . 49.2%
100 Grants
102 Grants - Private Sources 48,832.00 0.00 48,832.00 100.0%
105 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 48,832.00 0.00 48,832.00° 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 344,932.00 150,797.78 194,134.22 - 56.3%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
019 Physical Environment
048 Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
594 Capital Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
019 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00. 100.0%
025 Miscellanecus
000 100.00 2.53 97.47 97.5%
025 Miscellaneous 100.00 2.53 97.47 . 97.5%
025 Miscellaneous 100.00 2.53 9747 97.5%
524 Building / Facilities / ISM
519 Other General Gov Services 282,331.00 77,040.22 205,290.78 72.7%
524 Building / Facilities / ISM 282,331.00 77,040.22 205,290.78 - 72.7%
Fund Expenditures: 282,431.00 77,042.75 205,388.25  72.7%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 62,501.00 73.755.03
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 29
320 Equipment Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 4,000.00 4,302.45 (302.45)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 4,000.00 4,302.45 (302.45) - 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 250,100.00 125,050.00 125,050.00 50.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 250,100.00 125,050.00 125,050.00 - 50.0%
Fund Revenues: 254,100.00 129,352.45 124,747.55 49.1%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
514 Finance & Administration 0.00 17.85 (17.85) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 17.85 (17.85) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
521 Police Operations
521 Law Enforcement 63,500.00 0.00 63,500.00 100.0%
521 Police Operations 63,500.00 0.00 63,500.00 100.0%
522 Fire Department
001 Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
010 Mobilzation Program 150,000.00 87,836.20 62,163.80 41.4%
522 Fire Control 150,000.00 87,836.20 62,163.80 ..41.4%
526 Emergency Medical Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
522 Fire Department 150,000.00 87,836.20 62,163.80. . 41.4%
542 Street Department
542 Road & Street Maintenance 157,000.00 99,835.45 57,164.55 36.4%
550 General Services 65,000.00 68,969.97 (3,969.97) 0.0%
542 Street Department 222,000.00 168,805.42 53,194.58 24.0%
Fund Expenditures: 435,500.00 256,659.47 178,840.53  41.1%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): (181,400.00) (127,307.02)
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 30
330 Economic Development Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 50.00 671.57 (621.57) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 50.00 671.57 (621.57) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 50.00 671.57 (621.57).. . 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 211,925.34 11,925.34 200,000.00 94.4%
070 Interfund Transfers 211,925.34 11,925.34 200,000.00 - 94.4%
Fund Revenues: 211,975.34 12,596.91 199.378.43 94.1%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00.:100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
542 Street Department
010 Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
012 Capital Projects 611,925.34 0.00 611,925.34 100.0%
542 Road & Street Maintenance 611,925.34 0.00 611,925.34 .100.0%
542 Street Department 611,925.34 0.00 611,925.34. 100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 611,925.34 0.00 611,925.34 100.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): (399,950.00) . 12,596.91
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 31
340 Economic Development Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining

025 Miscellaneous

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 0.00 0.00 0.00..100.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%

590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes

591 Interest & Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 0.00 0.00 0.00 .100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 100.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): , 0.00 0.00
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 32
400 Water Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
003 Permits & Licenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services
001 Charges For Goods & Services 55,000.00 2,983.62 52,016.38 94.6%
004 Fines / Penalties / Charges 4,594.00 2,669.64 1,924.36 41.9%
009 Water 1,651,676.00 681,817.81 969,858.19 58.7%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 1,711,270.00 687,471.07 1,023,798.93 :59.8%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 1,711,270.00 687,471.07 1,023,798.93 ' 59.8%
012 Fines & Forfeits
006 Charges For Goods & Services 20,000.00 6,040.27 13,959.73 69.8%
012 Fines & Forfeits 20,000.00 6,040.27 13,959.73 . 69.8%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 7,000.00 9,790.43 (2,790.43) 0.0%
002 Rents & Leases 19,044.00 10,950.30 8,093.70 42.5%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 12,142.20 (12,142.20) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 26,044.00 32,882.93 (6,838.93) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 26,044.00 32,882.93 (6,838.93) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00:.100.0%
370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00- 100.0%
380 Non-Revenues
080 Non-Revenues 0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
380 Non-Revenues 0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
534 Water Department
019 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
003 Maintenance 0.00 4,509.41 (4,509.41) 0.0%
534 Water Utilities 0.00 4,509.41 4,509.41) 0.0%



2020 BUDGET POSITION

City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 33
400 Water Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
534 Water Department 0.00 4,509.41 4,509.41)  0.0%
Fund Revenues: 1,757,314.00 731,403.68 1,025,910.32 = 58.4%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 26.95 (26.95)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 26.95 (26.95)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 26.95 (26.95) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 445,000.00 222,500.00 222,500.00 50.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 445,000.00 222,500.00 222,500.00 - 50.0%
100 Grants
101 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
534 Water Department
515 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
001 Administration / General 594,972.35 304,510.24 290,462.11 48.8%
002 Administrative/Planning 22,405.45 11,096.74 11,308.71  50.5%
003 Maintenance 553,981.32 250,932.54 303,048.78 54.7%
004 Operations / General 194,559.16 80,661.93 113,897.23 58.5%
005 Capital Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
009 Finance 160,834.07 90,295.08 70,538.99 43.9%
534 Water Utilities 1,526,752.35 737,496.53 789,255.82 - 51.7%
534 Water Department 1,526,752.35 737,496.53 789,255.82  51.7%
580 Non-Expenditures
589 Non-Expenditures 0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00) 0.0%
580 Non-Expenditures 0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00) - 0.0%
597 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
597 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 1,971,752.35 962,023.48 1,009,728.87 . -51.2%
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 34
400 Water Fund Months: 01 To: 06

Kund Excess/(Deficit): ‘ (214,438.35) (230,619.80)
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 35
401 Wastewater Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
003 Permits & Licenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services
001 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
010 Wastewater 2,352,000.00 1,275,918.93 1,076,081.07 45.8%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 2,352,000.00 1,275,918.93 1,076,081.07 - 45.8%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 2,352,000.00 1,275,918.93 1,076,081.07 - 45.8%
012 Fines & Forfeits
006 Charges For Goods & Services 10,000.00 2,276.32 7,723.68 77.2%
012 Fines & Forfeits 10,000.00 2,276.32 7,723.68 - 77.2%
019 Physical Environment
019 Physical Environment 0.00 260.50 (260.50)  0.0%
019 Physical Environment 0.00 260.50 (260.50) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 14,000.00 19,645.82 (5,645.82) 0.0%
002 Rents & Leases 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 41,738.48 (41,738.48)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 14,000.00 61,384.30 (47,384.30) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 14,000.00 61,384.30 (47,384.30) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
000 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 100.0%
070 Operating Transfers 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 - 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00. 100.0%
100 Grants
105 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 -100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 .100.0%
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 36
401 Wastewater Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00°100.0%
535 Wastewater Department
019 Physical Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
535 Wastewater Department 0.00 0.00 0.00 -:100.0%
Fund Revenues: 2,676,000.00 1,339,840.05 1,336,159.95  49.9%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 120.00 74.53 4547  37.9%
025 Miscellaneous 120.00 74.53 4547 37.9%
025 Miscellaneous 120.00 74.53 45.47 37.9%
070 Interfund Transfers
000 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 100.0%
050 Maintenance 63,000.00 31,500.00 31,500.00 50.0%
080 Operations/General 63,000.00 31,500.00 31,500.00 50.0%
070 Operating Transfers 426,000.00 63,000.00 363,000.00 - 85.2%
070 Interfund Transfers 426,000.00 63,000.00 363,000.00 - 85.2%
535 Wastewater Department
515 Legal 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.0%
001 Administration / General 1,712,212.95 822,223.95 889,989.00 52.0%
002 Administration / Planning 22,405.45 11,110.78 11,294.67 50.4%
003 Maintenance 121,616.00 43,739.50 77,876.50 64.0%
004 Operations / General 73,912.00 44,308.87 29,603.13 40.1%
005 Operations / Testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
012 Finance 169,527.93 94,199.10 75,328.83  44.4%
535 Wastewater Utilities 2,099,674.33 1,015,582.20 1,084,092:13 - 51.6%
535 Wastewater Department 2,101,174.33 1,015,582.20 1,085,592.13 . 51.7%
597 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
597 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00.100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 2,527,294.33 1,078,656.73 1,448,637.60. 57.3%
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MCAG #: 0766 Page: 37
401 Wastewater Fund Months: 01 To: 06

Fund Excess/(Deficit): : 148,705.67 261,183.32
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402 Stormwater Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
006 Charges For Goods & Services
006 Charges For Goods & Services 540,000.00 294,842 .86 245,157.14 45.4%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 540,000.00 294,842.86 245,157.14 - 45.4%
012 Fines & Forfeits
006 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 997.59 (997.59) 0.0%
012 Fines & Forfeits 0.00 997.59 997.59)  0.0%
019 Physical Environment
019 Physical Environment 0.00 280.00 (280.00)  0.0%
019 Physical Environment 0.00 280.00 (280.00) - 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 500.00 2,906.20 (2,406.20) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 500.00 2,906.20 (2,406.20)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 500.00 2,906.20 (2,406.20) - 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00° . 100.0%
100 Grants
105 State Grants 90,000.00 42,307.51 47,692.49 53.0%
100 Grants 90,000.00 42,307.51 47,692.49 . 53.0%
Fund Revenues: 630,500.00 341,334.16 289.165.84 45.9%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.40 0.40)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.40 (0.40) - 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.40 040) . 0.0%
531 Stormwater
515 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
001 Administration / General 65,991.24 40,949.64 25,041.60 37.9%
002 Administration / Engineering 46,449.38 35,839.28 10,610.10 22.8%
003 Maintenance 93,884.09 49,144.84 44,739.25  47.7%
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 39
402 Stormwater Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

531 Stormwater

004 Operations / General 193,500.00 95,500.00 98,000.00 50.6%

005 Finance 69,756.64 47,370.35 22,386.29 32.1%

531 Stormwater 469,581.35 268,804.11 200,777.24 - 42.8%
531 Stormwater 469,581.35 268,804.11 200,777.24 - 42.8%
Fund Expenditures: 4609,581.35 268,804.51 200,776.84 42.8%

Fund Excess/(Deficit); ; 160,918.65 72.,529.65
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403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,000.00 639.16 360.84 36.1%
025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 639.16 360.84 - 36.1%
025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 639.16 360.84  36.1%
070 Interfund Transfers
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
080 Operations/General 191,000.00 95,500.00 95,500.00 50.0%
070 Operating Transfers 191,000.00 95,500.00 95,500.00. 50.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 191,000.00 95,500.00 95,500.00 - 50.0%
100 Grants
100 Direct Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
105 State Grants 350,000.00 199,230.44 150,769.56  43.1%
100 Grants 350,000.00 199,230.44 150,769.56 43.1%
370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00:100.0%
390 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
110 Federal Loans 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
390 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 542,000.00 295,369.60 246,630.40 . 45.5%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 4.61 (4.61) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 4.61 “4.61) - 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 4.61 4.61) 0.0%
531 Stormwater
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
006 Capital Projects 505,000.00 8,281.93 496,718.07 98.4%
531 Stormwater 505,000.00 8,281.93 496,718.07 - 98.4%
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403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
531 Stormwater 505,000.00 8,281.93 496,718.07 - 98.4%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 42,112.26 42,112.26 0.00 0.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 6,589.01 6,589.01 0.00 0.0%
591 Interest & Debt Service 48,701.27 48,701.27 0.00 - 0.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 48,701.27 48,701.27 0.00 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 553,701.27 56,987.81 496,713.46 = 89.7%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): (11,701.27) 238,381.79
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 42
410 Water Capital Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 826,000.00 18,000.00 808,000.00 97.8%
003 Permits & Licenses 826,000.00 18,000.00 808,000.00 " 97.8%
025 Miscellaneous
000 75,000.00 4,844.28 70,155.72  93.5%
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 780.64 (780.64) 0.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 76,684.80 (76,684.80) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 75,000.00 82.,309.72 (7,309.72): . 0.0%
026 Rentals & Leases 91,626.00 0.00 91,626.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 166,626.00 82,309.72 84,316.28  50.6%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 445,000.00 222,500.00 222,500.00 50.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 445,000.00 222,500.00 222,500.00 - 50.0%
100 Grants
102 Grants - Private Sources 440,000.00 0.00 440,000.00 100.0%
105 State Grants 90,988.00 0.00 90,988.00 100.0%
100 Grants 530,988.00 0.00 530,988.00 - 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 1,495.82 (1,495.82) 0.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 1,495.82 (1,495.82) - . 0.0%
390 Loan Proceeds
110 Federal Loans 1,752,995.00 0.00 1,752,995.00 100.0%
390 Loan Proceeds 1,752,995.00 0.00 1,752,995.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 3,721,609.00 324.305.54 3,397,303.46  91.3%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 280.00 32.97 247.03 88.2%
025 Miscellaneous 280.00 3297 247.03.- 88.2%
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 43
410 Water Capital Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous 280.00 32.97 247,03 - 88.2%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 400,000.00 (400,000.00)  0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 400,000.00 (400,000.00) - 0.0%
534 Water Department
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
001 Administration / General 3,537,353.00 623,602.72 2,913,750.28 82.4%
534 Water Utilities 3,537,353.00 623,602.72 2,913,750.28 - 82.4%
534 Water Department 3,537,353.00 623,602.72 2,913,750.28 82.4%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
591 Interest & Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
590 L.ong Term Debt Payment/Interes 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 3,537,633.00 1,023,635.69 2,513,997.31. -71.1%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): . 183.976.00 (699.330.15)
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 44
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 966,000.00 21,500.00 944,500.00 97.8%
003 Permits & Licenses 966,000.00 21,500.00 944,500.00 . 97.8%
025 Miscellaneous
000 10,000.00 2,124.45 7,875.55 78.8%
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 5,320.85 (5,320.85) 0.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 2,801.91 (2,801.91) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 10,000.00 10,247.21 (247.21) - 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 10,000.00 10,247.21 (247.21) - 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 580,686.00 63,000.00 517,686.00 89.2%
070 Interfund Transfers 580,686.00 63,000.00 517,686.00 ' 89.2%
100 Grants
103 Intergovernmental Local Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
105 State Grants 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 100.0%
100 Grants 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 5,500,000.00 0.00 5,500,000.00 100.0%
111 State Loans 2,500,000.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 8,000,000.00 0.00 8,000,000.00  100.0%
370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00.100.0%
535 Wastewater Department
090 Disposition Of Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
535 Wastewater Department 0.00 0.00 0.00100.0%
Fund Revenues: 9,636,686.00 94,747.21 9,541,938.79  99.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 55,000.00 33.55 54,966.45  99.9%
025 Miscellaneous 55,000.00 33.55 54,966.45 - 99.9%
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City Of College Place Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 45
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous 55,000.00 33.55 54,966.45 . :99.9%
535 Wastewater Department
003 Maintenance 280,000.00 18,861.05 261,138.95 93.3%
005 Operations / Testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
007 Interest Payment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
008 Capitalized Expenditures 8,080,000.00 331,156.59 7,748,843.41 95.9%
009 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
535 Wastewater Utilities 8,360,000.00 350,017.64 8,009,982.36 - 95.8%
535 Wastewater Department 8,360,000.00 350,017.64 8,009,982.36  95.8%
Fund Expenditures: 8,415,000.00 350,051.19 8,004,948.81 95.8%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 1,221,686.00  (255,303.98)
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412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
006 Charges For Goods & Services
006 Charges For Goods & Services 810,470.00 272,513.58 537,956.42 66.4%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 810,470.00 272,513.58 537,956.42 - 66.4%
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 1,764.92 1,235.08 41.2%
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 1,764.92 1,235.08  41.2%
107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00: 100.0%
Fund Revenues: §13,470.00 . 274,278.50 539,191.50 66.3%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 8.35 16.65 66.6%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 8.35 16.65 - 66.6%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 552,394.00 0.00 552,394.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 552,394.00 0.00 552,394.00- 100.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 342,275.18 129,584.10 212,691.08 62.1%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 137,399.25 0.00 137,399.25 100.0%
591 Interest & Debt Service 479,674.43 129,584.10 350,090.33 - 73.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 479,674.43 129,584.10 350,090.33 - 73.0%
Fund Expenditures: 1,032,093.43 129,592.45 902,500.98  87.4%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): (218,623.43) 144,686.05
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413 Water Capital Improvement Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
006 Charges For Goods & Services
006 Charges For Goods & Services 890,000.00 444,377.71 445,622.29 50.1%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 890,000.00 444,377.71 445,622.29 - 50.1%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants
101 Indirect Federal Grants 2,097,716.00 0.00 2,097,716.00 100.0%
100 Grants 2,097,716.00 0.00 2,097,716.00 100.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
000 11,000.00 4,013.18 6,986.82 63.5%
591 Interest & Debt Service 11,000.00 4,013.18 6,986.82 - 63.5%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 11,000.00 4,013.18 60,986.82  63.5%
Fund Revenues: 2,998.716.00 448,390.89 2,550,325.11 . 85.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 35.00 26.26 8.74 25.0%
025 Miscellaneous 35.00 26.26 8.74 . 25.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 338,400.00 0.00 338,400.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 338,400.00 0.00 338,400.00.:100.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 664,920.13 422,549.72 242,370.41  36.5%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 77,994.00 16,481.46 61,512.54 78.9%
591 Interest & Debt Service 742,914.13 439,031.18 303,882.95 -2 40.9%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 742,914.13 439,031.18 303,882.95 40.9%
Fund Expenditures: 1,081,349.13 439,057.44 642,291.69  59.4%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 1,917,366.87 9,333.45
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425 Water Revenue Bond Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,500.00 139.87 1,360.13  90.7%
025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 139.87 1,360.13 - 90.7%
025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 139.87 1,360.13. 90.7%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 338,400.00 0.00 338,400.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 338,400.00 0.00 338,400.00  100.0%
Fund Revenues: 339,900.00 139.87 339,760.13 100.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.90 (0.90) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.90 (0.90) - 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.90 0.90) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00.. 100.0%
590 Loong Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 225,000.00 0.00 225,000.00 100.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 113,400.00 0.00 113,400.00 100.0%
591 Interest & Debt Service 338,400.00 0.00 338,400.00.100.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 338,400.00 0.00 338,400.00- 100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 338,400.00 0.90 338,399.10 100.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 1.500.00 . 138,97
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426 Water Bond Reserve Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,500.00 1,318.73 181.27 12.1%
025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 1,318.73 181.27 - 12.1%
025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 1,318.73 181.27 12.1%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 -100.0%
Fund Revenues: 1,500.00 1,318.73 181.27  12.1%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 8.42 842y 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 8.42 8.42) 1 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 8.42 8.42) . 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 0.00 8.42 (842)  0.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 1,500.00 131031
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431 Water System Construction Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,500.00 6,275.52 (4,775.52) 0.0%
009 PWTF Loan Related 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 6,275.52 4,775.52) - 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 6,275.52 4,775.52) - 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 400,000.00 (400,000.00) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 400,000.00 (400,000.00) 0.0%
100 Grants
105 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds
111 State Loans 1,867,431.00 668,324.82 1,199,106.18 64.2%
107 Loan Proceeds 1,867,431.00 668,324.82 1,199,106.18  64.2%
390 Loan Proceeds
111 State Loans 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
390 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00- 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 1,868,931.00 1,074,600.34 794,330.66 42.5%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 20.00 22.09 (2.09) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 20.00 22.09 (2.09) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 20.00 22.09 2.09 - 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 100.0%
534 Water Department
000 0.00 668,324.82 (668,324.82)  0.0%
001 Administration / General 2,675,494.00 668,290.75 2,007,203.25  75.0%
005 Capital Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
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431 Water System Construction Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
534 Water Utilities
534 Water Utilities 2,675,494.00 1,336,615.57 1,338,878.43 - 50.0%
534 Water Department 2,675,494.00 1,336,615.57 1,338,878.43 - :50.0%
Fund Expenditures: 2,675,514.00 1,336,637.66 1,338,876.34 . 50.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (806,583.00) (262,037.32)
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500 Equipment Rental & Replacement Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 3,000.00 2,219.24 780.76  26.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 2,219.24 780.76.:::26.0%
025 Miscellaneous 3,000.00 2,219.24 780.76- - 26.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00  100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00::100.0%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement
020 Economic Environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Operating Transfers 385,821.00 137,857.63 247,963.37 64.3%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 385,821.00 137,857.63 247,963.37 - 64.3%
Fund Revenues: 388,821.00 140,076.87 248,744.13 - 64.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
522 Fire Department
002 Fire Suppression 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
010 Mobilzation Program 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%
522 Fire Control 500.00 0.00 500.00 - 100.0%
522 Fire Department 500.00 0.00 500.00 - 100.0%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement
515 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0%
001 Administration/Overhead Costs 77,455.95 56,828.83 20,627.12 26.6%
002 Operations / General 302,978.63 87,001.87 215,976.76  71.3%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 380,434.58 143,830.70 236,603.88  62.2%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 380,434.58 143,830.70 236,603.88 - 62.2%
Fund Expenditures: 380,934.58 143,830.70 237,103.88  62.2%
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500 Equipment Rental & Replacement Months: 01 To: 06

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 7,886.42 (3,753.83)
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625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund Months: 01 To: 06
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
380 Non-Revenues
060 Agency & Other Type Deposits 20,000.00 6,937.71 13,062.29 65.3%
380 Non-Revenues 20,000.00 6,937.71 13,062.29 "~ 65.3%
Fund Revenues: 20,000.00 6,937.71 13,062.29 . 65.3%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
516 Human Resources
589 Non-Expenditures 20,000.00 8,188.84 11,811.16  59.1%
516 Human Resources 20,000.00 8,188.84 11,.811.16 59.1%
Fund Expenditures: 20,000.00 8.188.84 11,811.16  59.1%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 (1.251.13)



2020 BUDGET POSITION TOTALS

City Of College Place Months: 01 To: 06 Time: 10:15:45 Date: 07/16/2020
MCAG #: 0766 Page: 55
Fund Revenue Budgeted Received Expense Budgeted Spent
001 Current Expense Fund 6,727,506.00 3,863,869.13 42.6% 7,325,924.04 3,554,161.17 51%
005 Current Expense Reserve Fund 101,000.00 102,143.69 0.0% 0.00 8.24 0%
012 Technology Reserve Fund 97,000.00 49,687.67 48.8% 146,585.00 84,279.42 43%
061 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund 78,000.00 2,717.11 96.5% 112,065.00 5,025.41 96%
100 Street Fund 628,100.00 404,948.86 35.5% 618,974.61 271,510.05 56%
120 Criminal Justice Fund 14,250.00 6,157.92 56.8% 13,461.21 6,312.88 53%
121 Forfeited Proceeds Fund 525.00 21.71 95.9% 0.00 0.10 0%
130 Hotel/Motel Tax 14,100.00 5,500.24 61.0% 9,600.00 3,567.76 63%
201 ULTGO Bond Fund 487,955.00 98,936.05 79.7% 487,950.00 96,475.39 80%
202 L TGO Bond Fund 50,235.00 50,226.53 0.0% 50,235.00 50,234.34 0%
235 Commercial Drive Bond Debt Se 140,485.00 140,171.16 0.2% 140,485.00 140,486.52 0%
301 Street Capital Contribution Fund 22,020.00 100,002.96 0.0% 21,925.34 111,925.34 0%
305 Capital Improvement Fund (REE 131,500.00 78,643.29 40.2% 41,000.00 50,765.53 0%
306 Capital Improvement Fund (REE 132,000.00 74,612.17 43.5% 431,500.00 17.66 100%
309 CDBG Projects Fund 464,530.00 0.00 100.0% 464,530.00 0.00 100%
311 Street Improvement Fund 1,319,503.00 772,862.30 41.4% 1,547,728.00 591,602.33 62%
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fu: 344,932.00 150,797.78 56.3% 282,431.00 77,042.75 73%
320 Equipment Reserve Fund 254,100.00 129,352.45 49.1% 435,500.00 256,659.47 41%
330 Economic Development Fund 211,975.34 12,596.91 94.1% 611,925.34 0.00 100%
340 Economic Development Reserve 0.00 0.00 100.0% 0.00 0.00 100%
400 Water Fund 1,757,314.00 731,403.68 58.4% 1,971,752.35 962,023.48 51%
401 Wastewater Fund 2,676,000.00 1,339,840.05 49.9% 2,527,294.33 1,078,656.73 57%
402 Stormwater Fund 630,500.00 341,334.16 45.9% 469,581.35 268,804.51 43%
403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Func 542,000.00 295,369.60 45.5% 553,701.27 56,987.81 90%
410 Water Capital Reserve Fund 3,721,609.00 324,305.54 91.3% 3,537,633.00 1,023,635.69 71%
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Func 9,636,686.00 94,747.21 99.0% 8,415,000.00 350,051.19 96%
412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 813,470.00 274,278.50 66.3% 1,032,093.43 129,592.45 87%
413 Water Capital Improvement Rese 2,998,716.00 448.,390.89 85.0% 1,081,349.13 439,057.44 59%
425 Water Revenue Bond Fund 339,900.00 139.87 100.0% 338,400.00 0.90 100%
426 Water Bond Reserve Fund 1,500.00 1,318.73 12.1% 0.00 8.42 0%
431 Water System Construction Fund 1,868,931.00 1,074,600.34 42.5% 2,675,514.00 1,336,637.66 50%
500 Equipment Rental & Replacemen 388,821.00 140,076.87 64.0% 380,934.58 143,830.70 62%
625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 20,000.00 6,937.71 65.3% 20,000.00 8,188.84 59%
36,615,163.34  11,115,991.08 69.6% 35,745,072.98  11,097,550.18 69.0%



uopion g (120¢/62/5-0T/6¢/S) lemauay xoqdoiq 8. 1+ wod xoqdoiqg SNOSUR[ISOSIAL 00 67 09 8SS - 100
uopion Y (1702/67/$-0T/67/S) [emausy xoqdoiq 89°Gy woaxoqdor  19vuIduy - SNOSURIRISIAL 00 61 0T ¥¥S - 001
uopion "J (1202/6T/5-07/67/S) [emousy xoqdoi(y €59 wodxoqdoi SNOSUB{[ISIA 00 6% 0T SES - 10P
(7) 03ny uem] 9S-(}V INOWASS 91°L0T Wod uozZewy wowdmbg/sjoo L, WS 00 $€ 0S ¥€S - 00%
uopion) “J (170T/67/5-07/67/S) lemausy xoqdoi 90'¢| woo'xoqdos  e[[edSIA - SAI[ULY I M 00 6t LT YES - 00F
(7) sBeg umnoep  ¢1°/1 ouf ‘s103§ HEN-TBA  IPY - sotjddng Suneiad( 00 1€ 01 ¥€S - 00p
uopion J 170T/67/S-07/67/S) [eamausy xoqdoid (5 €T woo'x0qdoig  2MULI0}S ~ SNOAUR[ISTN 00 6% 01 1€S - 0¥
Ndz youmg 10881 ], juowooejdsy 98¢l woouozewy 1ve] - serddng Suneradp 00 1€ 02 81 - 100
sorddng mopuip 01y L6717 ou] ‘so101g HBN-{eA\ 108 - sa1jddng Sunerad) 00 1€ 07 816 - 100
BuLwo(g "§-orwepued v Suung Suunedieg-uorsssouo))
29 SIO9J ‘SUOISIOA(] ISYSBIA Pulyeg HHBUIGIM  00°TT VITddVM  1ensi3ay sse) / Sutueil 10 6% 01 16 - 100
HD-€b£6 S8°€T8 spaeD Npaa) yueg Jouveq H0bL  0707/0€/90 SSIVL
SISUSBA ‘SMaI0G ‘§1504 -suSig ofuey 10 sonddng  ¢¢9¢ $301A12S Hpar) jodo swoy reiy - serddng SunesadO 00 1€ 0F 1ZS - 100
SWEPY "-SoUoled OLLBD 1S9 00°SLT opieas Ajddng seppy  joned sulojiun) SIYSUdg 10 07 2 125 - 100
ad-or06 SETIE spae) JIpaL) Yuey wduueq H0bL  0T0T/0£/90 S6TPL
[emouay IAT -ueld Aydei3ojoyd aqopy  1¢°0€] "ouf ‘Swf)SAS 2qopy  :pd) S1BMYOS / 21BMYOS €0 #9 81 $6S - T10
femouoy JAT D 01OV 39OPY €676 "oU] ‘SWAISAS 9qOPY  :pd() 21BMYOS / 21BMYOS €0 9 81 $6S - T10
SIOAY JTIN 104 SO LIATYD 00°SL6" oUf ‘saunold UOHOW] JUBMS ) - SIDIAISS [BUOISSIJ01d 00 [+ 06 €LS - 100
udig preod ydImpues Jig 615/, wodugiSypling  dng - sonddng SunessdQ 00 1€ 61 126 - 100
* (7) uSig preog yompues Jig  9¢0S1 woo uIgyplIng 108 - sayyddng Suneiado 00 1€ 0T 816 - 100
120T/TT/€-0T0T/6/9 9SUSIIT JBUIGIM, WOOZ [IPPY 68 1HE wooyz SNOJUE[ISISIA 00 6F 0€ +IS - 100
IVA-7919 TL'18- spIe) NpaL) yueq Jouuey pobL  0207/0£/90 TOTHL
:wﬂ ‘S -aw.m,wxmuum pouoomwcu &woz ~®>m(ﬂ. ®©.©~ E.mus,mumovm m.uﬁu.ﬁ_U _0>m.~rﬁ OO mv ON ﬁNm - MOO
(¢) msn(qi(xqy) sdeg ysel], 8nf [en
9 ‘xog 23e101§ (¢) ped daid ‘(9) deog puey {(9) Jozuiuwes pueq ¢z 011 ouf ‘s3101S MeIN-[eM 108 - sanjddng Sunerad( 00 1€ 0§ TTS - 100
(67) 1" 1918M  66°11T ouf ‘s2101§ MeN-[em 108 -~ sanddng SuneiadQ 00 1€ 0§ 7ZS - 100
ouesD qie) SeLT ou] ‘soJ01§ MeN-[epy 198 - saijddng SuneradO 00 1€ 0§ TTS - 100
(2) yoearq feprotunaD () spiog Aeids  19°¢g ou] ‘sa10)g MeN-[eA 108 - sojddng Sunerad 00 1€ 0S TTS - 100
(2) 8nf 18D 9 X(7) 210 yorey 1bgy :sopddng 968y ouf ‘so10)§ MeN-fep 10 - satjddng SuneradQ 00 1€ 05 TTS - 100
omoom T -amm.w&wuum uowoommCH ;mvz ~®>N‘_,H 0L91 jueinel1soy m_oﬁu‘-EU ~o>m.~,H OO m.v 0¢ NNW - ﬁoo
() 0jowoWwIaY §, peayaio,] 066+ woouozewy A - senddng SuneisdO 08 1€ 92 7ZS - 100
(0S) S12A0D) 20Ug [00 N 91T 1BOMOUODF Ajoyes 29 oro[D) ISR €111 woduozewy JAH - serddng Suneiado 08 1€ 92 2ZS - 100
(0§ 1) sumon aus|Ayekiod +1°¢S¢ wooruozewy JAH - setjddng SuneiadQ 08 1€ 97 725 - 100
(00€) syse [e0181nS  7T¢'T6E woo'uozewy NH - seijddng Suneisd( 08 1€ 97 77§ - 100
(006) 10400 J83g ouseld dlqesodsiq 1698 woouozewy JAH - setjddng SuneiadQ 08 1€ 92 TS - 100
(7) s1epunixQ asind €088 sotuoJosueg A - sefjddng SuneiadQ 08 1€ 92 7TS - 100
IOJUIM [ -SIONUORN [en(] 104 1oHoAu0)) ysa(q d) puelS L6Th woo'uozewy Imby toutpy 2 S]00 1 WS 00 S€ 01 TTS - 100
aAd-¥66S S6°SSO°T spae) Npar) yueq Juueg pObL  0Z0T/0£/90 L6TVL
OUR junowy I0pUsp areq # Aegd
S100Yy
I :93eg 020T/0€/90 ‘0L 0T0/10/90 99L0 # DVDIN
0T0T/ST/LO @B SE:L1:[1 PuL] ooe[d 289[[0D) JO A1)

SPIED) JIpaa]) yuey Jouueq JOAd STTVILOL



SWepY g -VATd wol Jyms dnyoid ;jang jpaeiL €8°01 Suryf s03Ing Sututel], [9ABIL 00 £F O 12S - 100
swepy "J -VAId Woid Jyms dnyord jjong |pARIL 6167 [ong W parg Sutuel], [9ABLL 00 £F OF 1ZS - 100
swepy ‘g -VA1d woiq Jyms dnjoid jjong paeil 99°CT uoneiodio)) uoiAdyD Suutel], [oARIL 00 £F Ob 126 - 100
Swepy ‘H -VA1d wol] jyms dmjord jfonyg [paeil 01°87 7# doig yonu L searys Suturer], [2ARIL 00 £F OF 12§ - 100
Ad-SLY6 vE9tE spae) Npas) yueq Ruueqg HOPL  0T0/0€/90 P6IYL
suoydooty 29 WeIQIN 6661 woduozewy 1ed - sarjddng Sunesdado 00 1€ 22 12S - 100
(00S) spueqisLip passoquy  09°Z91 wod'spueqisumInoyyy  ged - satjddng SuperedQ 00 1€ 27 125 - 100
adojoaurg 1d1900y] 10¥/1HD) SSBID ISIL]  OF'L I191SBUNSOd  "I1S9AUJ UOHRIIUNWIWO)) 0O ¢F 12 12S - 100
Bryd 1d1000y 10y/10) Keg-T sse[D 18K 0701 Iojseunisod  "IS9AU] uonEdINWWO) 00 ¢ 1T 1TS - 100
ase)) 19|qe ], X040 6779 woo uozewy auf - saypddng SunesadO 00 1€ 17 12S - 100
aAd-L9%6 8t'€6T spae)) y1pax) yueq Jouueg HObL  0T0Z/0€/90 €61¥L
() sueq uQ dyD () ueg dooN 2[qenod 97 161 woouozewy 4o - safjddng JupesddO 00 1€ 06 €45 - 100
() uBIg qinD Y[eMIPIS WL~V -INIdD  96°06€ wod uozewy o)) - safjddng unesndo 00 1€ 06 €45 - 100
(2)spoy Jomoys
“(7) s3uryg urenn) somoys ade (z) urenn) mMoys -WAID 101 ouJ ‘salolg Mey-[epy 4o - safjddng SunesadQ 00 1€ 06 ££$ - 100
souayed A6 PUV yoedld -INAdD SO'11 ouj ‘sa01g MeN-lepy 40D - sarjddng Sunersd) 00 1€ 06 ££5 - 100
suonels Suizijiues puel pimg of snddng WAdD 60°LL $a01A10§ pai) Joda(g dwoy  uo)) - satjddng Sunessdo 00 1€ 06 €£5 - 100
[SS1ON
1 -Sp102ay Juawkojdwy 29 jouu0siag -oAl(q dosd Vud Heulgesm 00°SE WOdIUAD) HRI], - S99,J/suonensi3ay 10 6 0€ +1S - 100
HO-81¥6 LE9YL Spae) NpaL) yuey uuey pOFL  0T0T/0£/90 T61HL
(¢) ammog Aeidg Hyd¢ a8uodg qniog Ain Aaeslq v6°€l oUf ‘$2101S HBN-[epy o] - sarjddng Sunesado 00 1€ 07 81S - 100
(€) 1o12wounIay ], peayI0 PaIBjU] 94 €67 2101S VSH/VSA  ¥H - saniddng Sunesad( 70 1€ 01 816 - 100
HD-00v6 0¥°LOS SpaR) NPaL) Yueq Ruueyg HObL  0Z07/0£/90 161¥L
ISSION "1 % WIOH "D -eAUBD) (8'8€T eAuR) SNOdURPISIAL 00 6 06 €S - 100
HD18£6 08'8€7 spae)) JPaL) Yueq duuey pObL  070T/0£/90 061¥L
(01) yonod Jopulg 601 ouj ‘sal0)§ HeN-lepm  uo)) - satjddng BunesadQ 00 1€ 06 ££5 - 100
dlqe[ to0edg 81°0p ouJ ‘sa10)g Hey-[epy  uo) - saijddang SunesedO 00 1€ 06 €L - 100
IRl S JauLie ] 10 S[ELIJRINL 0.8 0LT #1090V - "ouf Ajddng youey D7 uo) - satjddng Sunesad( 00 1€ 06 €£5 - 100
(7) 2107, 24 421S 10 7€ -WAdD 104 sanddng  60°61 ouj ‘sa0)g MeN-[ep  uo)) - satjddng SunesadQ 00 1€ 06 ££5 - 100
oquio)) W AudWe) DA (L) DA “PNIL PueH -INAdD € 101 S901A1AG P21 10da( SwoH 1o - satjddng Sunerd( 00 1€ 06 ££5 - 100
WAdD -99L DAd 061 SA0IAIDS 1IPaI) joda(] swioy 40D - sefjddng Sune1adO 00 1€ 06 €LS - 100
louueg yjooq uoneulIojuf -IWAdD 89'18 ‘ouf ‘uSsa( 79 susig [oxideSopy  uo) - sarjddng Suneradp 00 1€ 06 £L5 - 100
sgeq 104 puel§ ale[d IO Lo sanddng  9z'¢ £qqoT AqqoH o) - sajddng SuneiadQ 00 1€ 06 €4S - 100
.EU_OE
eg 104 sadig ‘suad y[eyD ‘uBi§ preogyey) JNIdD 104 sanddng  ¢p/¢ Kqqo Aqqoy  uo) - sarjddng SunesadQ 00 [€ 06 £LS - 100
$2U0)) SurouelsI( [2190S 99°C¢ spoon Juipodg ¢ Sig  uo) - sarjddng Sunessdo 00 1€ 06 €LS - 100
oW Junowy JOpua A aeq # Aegd
$100V
4 :o8ed 020¢/0£/90 01 0TOT/10/90 99L0 ‘# DVOIN
020T/S1/L0  =Pred SELI] Puwly 998[d 939[[0D JO A1D

SpIe)) JIpala) yueq Jouueq JOA STV.LOL



PI'61T°s

:[ejoL

(£) Jonng saiq ‘adoy dung ‘s8equsel], (7) [osAT :sonddng gg'¢h ouf ‘sa103S UB-fepy 198 - serpddng SuneradO 00 1€ 0S ZZS - 100

(€1) 9SO 8x¥ 91/L £vEP1 $901A19G 31pa1)) jodo dwioy  fei] - seyddng Sunessdo 00 1€ S+ TTS - 100

af1-s966 TELST Spae) Npaa) juey Jouueqd pOvL 0707/0€/90 96THL

(so1) Jaded 1ojulig J010OS  00'SHT 1d1V/51doouo) aanisog  fes - serddng Sunesado 00 1€ 0L 126 - 100

QWO JUnowy Jopuap eq # Aeg

S100y

£ :o8eg 0T07/0€/90 0L 020T/10/90 99L0 # DVON
0CT0T/ST/LO  P¥e@ SELIMIT QU oe[d 280[10D JO A1)

Spie)) JIpad]) yueq Jauueq HOA STV.LOL



jodoq swoy [6°€TI SNAIIG NPa) Jodo SWOH 6795  0TOT/01/90 LLOYL
sjjog a3eLue)) (Ioysep Jopua,] ‘SIoUse
‘SINN A7) PriS POOMINUM ,96-bXT ‘(1)11 Se[Bnod Y§-9XZ 6709 owdmby Aun 101 1t 9 vE ¥6S - 01
jodaq duoy  67°09 $I2IAIG NP3L) Jodd( QWOH 6795  0TOT/01/90 9ILOYL
() 11 se[8no@ wiid YOI -9X7 LSpE uswdinbg Anjun 1018 M 1t 49 ¥€ 165 - 01
yodoq swioy  Lg'pE $DIAIG Npas) yodoq dwoH 6795  0T0T/01/90 SLOVL
BN S1ouLIR] -(1) [10Y 0xdAjod ,001X,7/1 Preid €578 uo)) - seriddng SuneiadQ 00 1€ 06 €45 - 100
jodo dwioy €5°78 SINAIIG NPAI) Jodo SWOH 6795  0TOT/OL/90 YLOVL
doyg SeYII] - A0 PO b €1°1 uan - sarjddng JunerdsdQ 00 1€ 89 87S - 00§
jodag dwoy g€y°1 $IAIG NP1 Jodoq SWOH 679§  0T0T/01/90 €LOPL
(7) Aropeg A1 :soriddng doys ¢9'801 uon - sarjddng Junesad( 00 1€ 89 8¥S - 00§
1odaq suwiol  €9°801 SDIAIG NP1 roda WO 6795  0Z0Z/01/90 TLOPL
sug {[HQ 10S-Uld  0L'ST uen - sorjddng Junesad( 00 1€ 08 ¥£S - 00
rodaq swiol QL'ST SDIAIG NPas) Jodoq QWO 6795  0T0T/01/90 ILOYL
ding %00y 01 1D YenE -s35d oUqeI 3d 0T €8°€T 1], - sarddng SunesadQ 00 1€ 0€ THS - 001
jodaq swoH €8'€7 SIIAIIG Npas) yodo SWOH 679§  0TOT/0L/90 0LOVL
(1dg) sanopn paddig [N 'S eoy - saljddng SunesdQ 00 1€ 0L THS - 001
jodag dwoy pp's SDIAIIG PPaI) Jodd( QWOH 6795  0T0Z/01/90 690¥L
TH 11PM -2did paziueaeD 01X,7 10°19 uan) - sarddng SunesadQ 00 1€ 08 ¥ES - 00
joda@ dwoH 1019 SIIAIIG NPAL) Jodo SWOH 6795  0T0T/01/90 890FL
9A0D UD{s3d “Juewo) uonIsuRll DAJ-SAY 68'81 uop) - satjddng Sunerdo 00 1€ 08 ¥£S - 00
joda(f WOy 68°81T SDIAIG NPaI) jodd( SWOH 6795  0T0Z/01/90 LIOVL
JOALIPMAIDG OWR(T ,9 PANOIS 91/S 0v-AM  9S'SH uon - sayddng SuneradO 00 1€ 08 ¥ES - 00
joda(q dwoy 95°sy $SIAIG NP Joda QWO 6795  0ZOT/01/90 990¥L
101e12US0) NeM 00TT BPUOH 9T 0P1°T juowdinbyysjoo], WS 00 S€ 0§ €S - 00t
yodoq dwoy 97'0¥I‘Y SAIAIIG NPAI) Joda( SWIOH  679S  0Z0Z/01/90 S9OPL
OURN junowly JOPUD A aRed # %mﬂm
S100VY
1 :08ed 020¢/0£/90 0L 0T0OT/10/90 99L0 # DVON
0T0T/S1/L0  =¥ed TS:LT:T1 Pwip 208[d 939[[0D JO AND

$IIAIAS JPaa)) joda( dwoH YOI STVILOL



80°568°1

‘el

suoneig Suizniues/Jurysempuey pjing of satddng  0¢°08 uo) - seriddng Sunered( 00 1€ 06 €£5 - 100
odaq dwoy (€08 SIS NPAL) Jodoq SWOH 6795 0T0T/01/90 S60PL
() 1109 13bs 01 pos sseiSonig 7z 0¢ oy - serjddng SunesadO 00 1€ 0L THS - 001
1odaq dwoy 77'0¢ $IAIIG NPaL) Jodo@ SWOH 6795  0T07/01/90 080VL
louaaug omod MOTT AP 65°7€ eoy - safjddng SuneiadQ 00 1€ 0L THS - 001
jodaq dwoy 65°7€ SIAIG HPaI) Jodo WO  679S  0TOT/01/90 6LOFL
() 110y 14bS 01 pos sseifonig 77 0¢ B0y - saiddng SunesedQ 00 1€ 0L TS - 001
rodag owoy 77°0¢ $I1AIIG HPAID Jodo@ dJWOH 6795  0T0Z/01/90 SLOVL
JONIRIA siouLey
-suoneis Surysempuey pjing o, sajddng puy 1ozpiueg pue [6°¢71 uoD - serddng Fuyeiad( 00 1€ 06 €£5 - 100
OUWRN junowy JOpUsA o # Aeg
S100VY
[4 :o8ed 0207/0€/90 *OL 070T/10/90 99L0 # DVOIN
0TOT/ST/LO 1B TG:LI:[T :Pu] ooe[d 98910 JO A1)

$NAIRS NPaL) Joda( dwiol YOAJ STVLOL



TEVIIT [BI0L

Jauel§ MoN Hed %«CN.CNB 00°0 uary - muznazw wﬁﬁmuoao 00 1€ 89 8%¢S - 00¢

yed Quearepm 0070 ellem BlleA JO BdeN 6l 0207/01/90 6SOVL

Jossaxdwo)) Fundg 10D :jooy, doys ¢/ sy uan - sarddng SunesadO 00 1€ 89 8¥S - 00S

fool doys ¢/'sp el[eA BI[EAN JO BdeN 6] 0Z0Z/01/90 9SO0PL

(D) 21980 96'¥1 uop) - serjddng Suneredp 00 1€ 89 8% - 00S

sMed 96°p1 elleM Bl[BA JO BdeN  p61 0Z07/01/90 ¥90bL

(2) nup) Buteag qnH 16" 0v€ uon - sarjddng BuneiadQ 00 1€ 89 8% - 00S

SMed  16'0bE e[leA BI[eAA JO BdeN 161 020Z/01/90 790bL

LI Y €96l uop) - sorjddng 3unerddo 00 € 89 8% - 00S

ymed €9°G1 ellBM Bl[EA JO BdeN 161 070Z/01/90 190VL

nsoda( 210)) {1ouRIS UBWY $8°8€C uany - sarpddng BuneiadQ 00 1€ 89 8%S - 005

Med pR'8EE elleA BlIEAN JO BdeN  p61 0707/01/90 090vL

IopjoH asng IXe 01°91 uen - sayjddng SuneradQ 00 1€ 89 8+S - 00S

yed 0191 BeA Bl[EAL JO tdeN 61 0Z0Z/01/90 8SOVL

(2) 13 Butiesd qQH  16°0v¢ usp) - sayddng BunesadQ 00 1€ 89 8¥S - 00S

sMed  p6'0veE elle M BlIBA JO BdeN  $61 0707/01/90 SSObL

(2) Aoneg  $6°LET uap - satjddng unesadQ 00 1€ 89 8¥S - 00S

sMed S6°LET elleM BlleA JO edeN 16l 0702/01/90 ¥SObL

WS1a1] 1(7) YO0YS IDIAIDG 210A3S  [£°9TT uon) - satjddng Sunesado 00 L€ 89 84S - 00S

suaed 1977 eleM B[l JO edeN 6l 0707/01/90 £SOPL

dnydId 00$T Wey MAN 10] JorYy SYoepesH £9°089 d0 dmbg/sapPIPA T€ +9 0 165 - 0T€

doydig ST wey MaN 104 YorYy YIePEdH  £9°089 eleA B[[eA JO edeN 6l 0707/01/90 LSOVL

(0Z/12/5 897886 AUl paseyoind) yisoda( 2100 NINLAY/LIATID 1176 uon) - sotjddng Sunesado 00 1€ 89 8%S - 00§
NAQLY/LIATYD 146" elleAN BieA JO edeN  p6I 0Z07/01/90 €90bL

OWRN junowy JOpUSA areq # Aeq

$100VY

[ :o8ed 0707/0¢£/90 0L 070T/10/90 99L0 ‘# DVON
0T0T/ST/LO @B 00:81:11 Wil ooe[d 930[[0D) JO A1D

B[BAA BllEAA JO BdeN :HOA STVLOL



s3elg

msod sajoN dn dogrsedojasug-satjddng 20130 [esouaD [lBH A1) 14T wpy - safjddng 90430 10 1€ 01 S€S - 10
sjoqe Jose -uosiopuy ‘( -serddng  p¢g uan - serjddng ZuneiadQ 00 1€ 08 $ES - 00t
sjoqe] 1ose] -uosiopuy " -serddng 902z [ejl - serjddng SuneradQ 00 1€ 05 ¥ES - 00%
sdip, Jo8uLy- satjddng 2030 MoID AN 061 S 90O - SAMIHN) JTeM 10 € LT bES - 00
s3e|q
1s0d ‘sajoN dpy dogisadopeaug-sorddng 20130 [e10URD) [[BH KD H€p1 S 90O - SAHNN JIBM 10 1€ LT PES - 00F
() s1pIal( qey, (7) Jopuig -sonddng 9030 YH 7L'¢ luupy - saddng 20O 10 1€ 01 €S - 00
sarjddng 2013 JuEISISSY UNPY JudwdO[PAd( ANUnWwo) 78'y rwpy - satjddng 20130 10 1€ 0T ¥£€S - 00
s3eyq
1msod ‘saoN d dogisadopaug-sarjddng 20130 [e1RUSD [[BH AND  96°€ wpy - satyddng 90430 10 1€ 01 ¥€S - 00
s3ejg
msod ‘sa10N dn) dogisadojoaug-satjddng 201 [e10USD JlBH AND  €L°0 JO - seuInn Ioremulols 10 1€ LT 1€S - T0v
sorddng 20130 EBISISSY UIWPY JUowdojaAa(] ANUNWWOD) /G'T MULI0)S - sarpddng 90130 10 1€ 01 1€S - 20
sariddng o010 uEISISSY WIWPY WAWdoPASQ Ajunwwio) §g°T| 1 "3pig - saiddng 20430 10 1€ 0T ¥TS - 100
() s1op1al( qey H(7) topuig -sonddng 20O YH 08°LI 1PV gH - senddng 90O 10 1€ 01 81§ - 100
s3elq
1sod ‘satoN dn) dogisadojoaug-sorjddng 20130 [e1ousD) JlBH AND  1€°8 PV ¥H - sa1jddng 25130 10 1€ 01 81§ - 100
sSelq
1804 ‘sa10N d() dog:sadojaaug-setjddng 201330 [e10USD) [lBH AD  €1'% ip1009Y - serddng 90O 10 1€ 0€ ¥IS - 100
s3eyq
1msod 'satoN dp) dogisadojeaus-seriddng soyyQ [eroUSD [IBH A1) 88°C1 ne3png - seriddng 2030 10 1€ €T ¥1S - 100
s8e
msog “sajoN dn) dogisadojaaug-sariddng 2010 [e10URD lBH AND  09°6 unoaxy - sarjddng 20430 10 1€ 01 €16 - 100
safddng 225430  16°L91 uogetodio) Y 817 0707/ST/90 SSTHL
uad -satjddng 201jQ 91qeAeq SHUNODY  £970 S 9011Q - SAUIN 1oMOS [0 [€ LT SES - 10V
usq -seriddng 20JO 21qeded sHuMoXY 0670 S 20YJQ - seuNN 19k 10 1€ LT PES - 00F
ud -sarddng 204j( o[qeheq spunody 817 negpng - saniddng 29130 10 1€ €7 416 - 100
safddng 2030 sL°¢ uopetodio) N 817 0207/ST/90 $8IHL
sayonog Suneulwe ] [eutdY, -sa1jddng 2030 [BIOUSD |[BH KD 9470 rwpy - satjddng 90W30 10 1€ 01 €7 - 001
sayonog Supeulue | feundy [, -sa1jddng 2043 [2IOUID [[BH AND 6611 S WY - SN JMIS 10 1€ LT SES - 10F
sayonog Juneulwe | [euudy ], -sa1jddng 20430 [210USD [[BH AND  70°C wpy - sarjddng 2430 10 1€ 01 S¢S - 10
sayonog Suneurwe ] feutdy 1, -sa1jddng 90130 [B12USD [[eH A1) 69701 S 20YJO - SABIIN 1M 10 1€ LT PES - 00
soyonog Suneurure [euldy ], -satjddng 30430 [erouaD [[BH A1) §9°C urwpy - sarjddng 20UJ0 10 1€ 01 €S - 00¥
sayonod 3uneurwe] jeunsy ] -sarjddng 90430 [eIUSD [[BH AND 1570 JO - el JoremuLol§ 10 1€ LT €S - TOv
sayonod uneulwe] [euLdy ], -satjddng 20130 [esuaD [eH AND 6179 [PV YH - so1ddng 20430 10 1€ 01 81$ - 100
sayonod Juneuiwe | [eutsy, -sarjddng 20130 [B0USD [[BH AND  80°€ ip1020Y - sa1ddng 9930 10 1€ 0€ P16 - 100
$ayonod uneurwe  [ewlay, -safjddng 20130 [ereusD [1BH A1) 09°6 no3png - sariddng 9010 10 1€ €T ¥IS - 100
sayonod Funeurwe  [euLRy ], -safjddng 20130 [e1ousD [fBH AND 91°L 1nooxy - saddng 90130 10 1€ 01 €16 - 100
saiddng 20430 v€'pS uopeiodio) MO 81 0702/ST/90 €8T¥L
oW Junowy JOpuaA e #Aeg
$100y
1 :o8ed 020C/0£/90 01 0T0T/10/90 99L0 ‘# DVON
0TOT/SI/LO =1 €T:81:11 :Pui] 08 989[10D JO A1)

uoneiodio) [N :YOA STV.LOL



sarddng

13 414

uoperodio) nd 817 0202/S7/90 69THL

ydz1 spedaloN 8x¢ ‘sioxuepy aserq Ai-sarjddng 20130 Md
93eUBIS ATIAOD WAdD 104 YuI Jonold

ydz 1 spedajoN 8§x¢ ‘siadre aserq Aig-sarddng 20130 md

() sjeqe1 Jayzorg -sarpddng

woonyealdq 104

¥901D [[eM spedajoN pany -satjddng 201110 [esauaD) [leH A1)
ydz1 spedejoN §X¢ ‘siaviepy osesq Aig-saijddng 20130 Md
woonfealgd 10,4

¥O0[D) [[eM ‘spedajon pajny -sarjddng 901JO [BloURD) [[BH A1)
woonjearg 104

N90[D) 1M ‘spedajoN pany -sarddng 201130 [RI2UD) [[BH L11D)
ydz 1 spedajoN §X¢ ‘siodien asesq Aug-saiddng 20130 Md
woonyealg fog

001D e ‘spedajoN pajmy -senddng 2010 [Blousn) Y A1
wooyeald 1o

20D 1B ‘spedajoN parmy -setjddng 201330 [eIoURN) {[BH AND
Ndz 1 spedaloN §x¢ ‘sioxrey asesq Aiq-sonddng 20130 Md
woonjealg 1o

001D 1B ‘spedajoN pajny -sarjddng 20130 eIoUSD [[BH AD
woonfeaid 10J

901D [eM ‘spedajoN pajny -satjddng 20130 [eI2UD) {[BH A1)
woouyealg 104

901D Hem ‘spedajoN pany -sarjddng 901110 feouar) [[eH A1)
wooneald 104

201D [[eM ‘SpedajoN painy -senddng 201110 [BIoUD) [jBH AN
woonealg IoJ

}90[D (e M spedajoN painy -serddng 20130 [eI12uaD) [leH A1)

saipddng 301130

ov'e
96'9¢S
6¢'C
iy

YAy
1225

LYo

60’1
S0'¢

6L’S

Pyl
67’8

670
cee
L9l
0Ts
L8'¢
95°5¢9

¥ syed - seyddng 90410 10 1€ 18 945 - 100

SwWSIIGAPY 10 ¥ 06 €LS - 100
AW YA - sonddng 99430 10 1€ 0L 8YS - 00§
usn - sayyddng Sunessd 00 1€ 89 8¥S - 00S

unpy - safddng 9030 10 1€ 01 €0S - 001
wwpy - soyddng 90Wy0 10 1€ 01 €S - 001

S 9OYJO - SO N[) IoMag 10 1€ LT S€6 - 1OV

wipy - sarddng 20430 10 1€ 01 $€5 - 10¥
WHIPY - safddng 90430 10 1€ 01 $€S - 10

S YO - soUIH} 197 M [0 1€ LT ¥eS - 00

HIWpY - sa1jddng 20430 10 1€ 01 ¥£€S - 00F
wwpy - satjddng 9030 10 1€ 01 ¥€S - 00t

JO - SABI() JPIEMULIONS 10 1€ LT 1€S - TO¥
(PY ¥H - sa1ddng 20430 10 1€ 01 815 - 100
ip1ooay - sarjddng 20130 10 1€ 0€ ¥1S - 100
ge3png - sarjddng 90430 10 1€ €T #1S - 100

1noaxy - sai{ddng 2030 10 1€ 01 €16 - 100

uogetedio) I 8J7 0707/ST/90 981VL

sarjddng 20130 JueIsissy unwpy juowdoppaa( Ayunwwo))

(p) s1op1a1 qel (7) topuig -sa1ddng 20130 YH

sorpddng 201330 JeISISS Y UIWPY JudwdojoAd(q Ajunwiwo))

() s1pIALT Qe «(7) tepuid -sa1jddng 2010 YH

satddng 20130 jueIsIsSy uiwpy juswdo]aadg AHunwuio))

s3el g

msod sajoN dn dogisadojaaug-sarjddng 901130 [eIouaD) [[BH A1)
sdiy, 108ur- sorjddng 2030 341010 Aun

s3erq

msod sa1oN dn) dodisadojpaug-satjddng 20110 [eIoUD [[eH AN
() s1ap1Al( Qe (7) lepuig -satjddng 20430 IH

sarjddng 20130 JULISISS Y WLWPY Juewdo[aAa(q Ajunwwo))

LE'8
£L'0
96'0
€1r'e
19'1
090
€e'e
091
vo'l
§TT

tuue|d - satddng 95430 10 1€ 09 855 - 100
YA - sayddng 35430 10 1€ 0L 8% - 00§
W2Y4 - sa1ddng 90430 10 1€ 0L 8¥S - 00§

wpy - satjddng 35430 10 1€ 01 €4S - 001

UHUPY - satjddng o0 10 1€ 01 €4S - 001

Hpy - satjddng 90430 10 1€ 01 €7S - 001
S 30O - SPUYNN 10M3S 10 1€ LT €5 - 10V

S 90O - SPNHHN M3S [0 1€ LT SES - [0V
IWpYy - sarjddng 20130 10 1€ 01 $€S - 10
wwpy - sarpddng 2990 10 1€ 01 €S - 10p

OwoN

T :98e(
020T/S1/L0  =¥ed €C-81-11 :PuwiLL

uoneiodio) QO :YOA STV.LOL

junowy

0202/0£/90 0L 020Z/10/90

I0pUS A oled # Aed
100V

99L0 ‘# DVOW
20e[d 9891100 JO A1D



UOT MO[RA PuV uek) -md -sarddng  0¢° 19 ¥ S3pe( - sarddng 201430 10 1€ 18 9LS - 100

(wo7) sq[oy reuLRy L
‘siaur ueoysel] ‘s1opjog-soniddng Suneled() e sIoULE] S S 1 uo)) - sanjddng 3unedd 00 1€ 06 €LS - 100
SIOP]OY JaMo], 10 0109 A~sarjddng SuneuadQ 1o sioule] 66°Cl o) - serjddng Sunesad 00 1€ 06 €L - 100
(s97) Jodeq ‘spueqiaqqny -serjddng 20130 [eIULD) [[BH AND 410 uwpy - sarddng 90330 10 1€ 01 €4S - 001
() Jozniueg puel -sorjddng 20130 [BISUSD [[BH A1) $6°0 Iwpy - safddng 99130 10 1€ 01 €4S - 001
JOUOT, MOJP X puY uehD -md -sorddng  ¢g7¢] wel] - sarpddng SunesadQ 00 1€ 0€ THS - 001
(s97) Jodeq ‘spueqioqqmy -satjddng 20130 [RI0USD el A1D 09761 S 9OJO - SIMNIBN 0MIS [0 1€ LT SES - 10¥
() toznueg puey -sa1jddng 90yjQ [eUSD [BH A1) HEHI S OPJO - SN 19M3S 10 1€ LT SES - 10F
(s97) 1odeq ‘spueqioqqmy -satjddng 20130 [e1oUSD [lBH A1) [¢'¢ wpy - sarddng 90O 10 1€ 01 S€S - 109
() 19zn1UEg pURy -soljddng 901 [eroULD [[eH A1) THT wpy - satpddng 90130 10 1€ 01 S€S - 10¥
IoUOY, MOJPA PUY URA) -md -sotddng #6097 ey - satjddng SuneiadQ 00 1€ 0 €S - 00%
(s07) 12de( ‘spueqioqqny -sa11ddng 901330 [eI0UDL) [JEH AD TS'L1 S OO0 - SonIIIN) 1M 10 1€ LT €S - 00b
() 1ozniueg puey -sarjddng 2010 [e10USD [loH KD 78°C1 S 9010 - SanNN) JOIBM 10 1€ LT PES - 00F
(s97) 1odeq ‘spueqioqqmy -sarjddng 201330 [eIOUSD (B A1) SC'H WY - sa1pddng 9030 10 1€ 01 $E€S - 00%
(v) sozniueg puey -satjddng 00yjQ [e10uUD leH A1) §1°€ [uIwpy - sa1ddng 990 10 1€ 0T ¥€S - 00
Iouo], mofjeX puy uek) -md -sanddng o796 loig - sariddng Bunesed( 00 1€ 0§ 1€S - 0¥
(s07) 3adeq ‘spueqlraqqnry -saijddng 20130 [eIoUSD) [[BH A1) 6870 JO - SO J9IeMULIOIS 10 1€ LT 1€S - T0¥F
(p) 10zmues puey -serjddng 991130 [e10UD) [JeH A1) €90 JO - SauIn) I91eMuLIolS 10 1€ LT 1€5 - 20
(so7) Jodeg ‘spueqiaqqny -satjddng 20130 [e1ouaD [leH AND  91°01 1PV ¥H - sa1ddng 921430 10 1€ 01 816 - 100
() 10znueg puey -satjddng 20O [BI2USD [[eH A1) €1/ PV gH - senddng 9040 10 1€ 01 81§ - 100
(s07) 1adeq ‘spueqiaqqny -sarjddng 9030 [eIGUSD [feH A1) §0'S ipIooay - serddng 90U30 10 1€ 0€ 1S - 100
() Joznueg puey -sarjddng 20130 [e1oUSD [fBH A1) 0L'€ p1003y - satddng 9030 10 1€ 0€ ¥1S - 100
(s07) Jodeq ‘spueqioqqny -sar{ddng 9030 [eI0URD [[eH A1) HL°ST ne3png - serjddng 90430 10 1€ €7 #16 - 100
() 1ozniues puey -sarjddng 20130 [ISUSD [BH AN ZS'T 1 negpng - safjddng 201130 10 1€ €7 ¥1S - 100
(s97) 1oded ‘spueqraqqny -sarjddng 2013Q [esouLn) [reH A1) €211 nnoaxy - sarjddng 95430 10 1€ 01 €16 - 100
() seznues puey -sayddng 90y3Q [RIOUSD [[BH A1) 868 unoaxy - satjddng 90430 10 1€ 01 €16 - 100
sofiddnS  €9'p6L uopesodio) I 87 0707/ST/90 Z8THL
JOJPWOWIdY T, peaysiod §6'98 o)) - setjddng Suneisd 00 1€ 06 ££S - 100
I2JOWOULIOY ] PBOY2I0] G698 JH - senddng Sunetad 7o 1€ 0T 81§ - 100
sonddng  g67gL1 uopetodio) MY I 0707/ST/90 TSTYL
(1D 7) spemoy, Jaded 30001 sSeq ysei1931J0D [8°80¢ dng - sorjddng 3uneiedQ 00 1€ 61 126 - 100
(xq1) sysey @o8g $1°CS dng - sarjddng BunesadQ 00 1€ 61 126 - 100
ad -seyddng 56097 uonerodio) [N 817 0207/ST/90 OLIVL
puo] euadey -md -sanddng 90130 §9°0¢ v s¥jted - sarddng 90430 10 1€ 18 9LS - 100
Buo] ejuafepy -md -saiddng 90130 1499 1] - seniddng SuneiadQ 00 1€ 0€ TvS - 001
Jouog, ejuaZey -Md -soljddng 010 L7°0€1 e - sorjddng SuneadQ 00 1€ 0§ €S - 00t
Iouog, eluafey -md -sonddng 2oJ0  01°8T 101§ - seriddng SuneiedQ 00 1€ 0§ 1€S - TOV
oW Junowy JOpUSA ore # Aed
S100Y
€ :98eq 0202/0€/90 0L 0T0T/10/90 99L0 ‘# DVDOIN
020C/ST/LO0 ™1 €T 8ITT dul] 98] d 989[[0D JO A1)

uoperodio) IO :JYOA STV.LOL



